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Station Director's Staff

Stati

on Headquarters

240 West Prospect Road
Fort Collins, CO 80526-2002

Switchboard: 970-498-1100

FAX: 970-498-10

Webpage:

10 (unless indicated otherwise)

http://lwww.fs.fed.us/rmrs

Director's Executive Team & Support Staff (Fax: 970-498-1354)

Foster, G. Sam
Senn, Sara

Hill, Alison
Baltimore, Pam

Director's Office Team &

Ambrose, Steve
Brown, Rita

Rottach, Dolores
Wilson, Virginia

Powell, Janine
Hayes, Jennifer
Rettig, Larry

Baca, Angela

Yanez, Anne Marie

Brown, Rita

Station Director
Executive Assistant

Deputy Station Director
Secretary

Support Staff

ASD-Communications
Program Support Specialist

ASD-Operations
Administrative Operations Asst.
FAX Machine

ASD-Strategic Management
Management Analyst
Secretary

Civil Rights Director
EEO Specialist

CR Assistant (Contractor)
FAX Machine

Science Application Director
Program Support Specialist

970-498-1353
970-498-1353

970-498-1365
970-498-1366

970-498-1369
970-498-1371

970-498-1325
970-498-1308
970-498-1005

970-498-1342
970-498-1349
970-498-1350

970-498-1343

970-498-1159
970-498-1158

970-498-1374
970-498-1371
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Administration & Research Support Staffs

Acquisition Management (FAX: 970-498-1166 or 970-498-1045)

Address: 240 W. Prospect Road, Fort Collins, CO 80526-2002

Webpage: http://fsweb.rmrs.fs.fed.us/admin/agm/

Ramirez, Phillip Group Leader / AQM Director 970-498-1170

Contracting & Purchasing (Fax: 970-498-1166)

Bealmer, Tanya Contract Specialist 970-498-1175
Lewis, Joseph Contract Specialist 970-498-1151
Ristoff, William Purchasing Agent 970-498-2555
o Salas, Anthony Contract Specialist 970-498-1147
B Thrasher, Mandy Procurement Technician 970-498-1178
o Wright, Margaret Contracting Officer 970-498-1174
o Procurement Technician 970-498-1285
S IAS Manager 970-498-1272
7))
S Address: 800 E. Beckwith Ave., Missoula, MT 59801-5801 (Fax: 406-543-2663)
E Rasmussen, Susan Purchasing Agent 406-542-4155
()
n
& Grants & Agreements (Hot Line: 970-498-1177; FAX: 970-498-1396;
o3 Staff E-Mail: rmrs_agreements@fs.fed.us)
c Jensen, Deb Lead Grants & Agreements 970-498-1172
= Klein, David Grants & Agreements Specialist 970-498-1176
E Lee, Cristie Grants & Agreements Specialist 970-498-1145
o Major, Sue Grants & Agreements Specialist 970-498-1395
< Marsh, Linda Grants & Agreements Technician 970-498-1191
Nelms, Jackie Grants & Agreements Coordinator 970-498-1173
Grants & Agreements Specialist 970-498-2514

Property, Fleet, and Support Services (FAX: 970-498-1212)

Wheeler, Jean Property Mgmt Officer/Fleet Mgr 970-498-1234
Brain, Janice Copy Clerk 970-498-1312
Elliott, Kate Receptionist (Contractor) 970-498-1100
Grosheider, Andrew Property Mgmt Spec/Fleet Asst 970-498-1227
Parks, Michael Property Technician 970-498-1087
Roberts, James Mail Clerk 970-498-1226
Thompson, LeAnn Property Assistant (Contractor) 970-498-1257

Support Services Specialist 970-498-1186



Administration & Research Support Staffs

Budget & Finance  (FAX: 970-498-1122; Switchboard: 970-498-1100)
Address: 240 W. Prospect Road, Fort Collins, CO 80526-2002

Till, Sheila Group Leader / Budget Officer 970-498-2639
Cates, Edith Budget Analyst 970-498-2640
Plantt Malkasian, Barbara  Budget Analyst 970-498-1183
Shead, Timothy Budget Technician 970-498-1146
Tolliver, Suzanne Budget Analyst 970-498-2630

Facilities Management  (FAX: 970-498-1005)
Address: 240 W. Prospect Road, Fort Collins, CO 80526-2002

Boyd, Wilbert (Rocky) Group Leader / Facilities Manager 970-498-1135

McArthur, Frank Civil Engineer 970-498-1048
Wilson, Virginia Administrative Operations Asst. 970-498-1308
Facilities Manager 970-498-1243

Address: 5775 Highway 10 West, MT 59808-9361 (Fax: 406-829-7376)
Howard, John Facilities Manager 406-829-7339

Address: 1221 South Main Street, Moscow, ID 83843-4211 (Fax: 208-883-2318)
Tucker, Richard Facilities Maintenance 208-883-2397

Admin Support ~ NRRC (FAX: 970-295-5211)
Address: 2150 Centre Avenue, Building A, Fort Collins, CO 80526-8121

Knaub, Judy Support Services Supervisor 970-295-5994

Abbott, Sharon Receptionist (Contractor) 970-295-5020

Cupp, Rita Mail Clerk (Contractor) 970-295-5993

Phillips, Nick Mail Clerk (Contractor) 970-295-5990
Human Resources (FAX: 970-498-1368)

Address: 240 W. Prospect Road, Fort Collins, CO 80526-2002

Cdebaca, Frank Employee Relations 970-498-1367
Strafford, Maria Human Resources Liaison 970-498-1374
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Administration & Research Support Staffs

Information Resources Management (IRM)

EUSC (End User Support Center): 1-888-426-3872
Webpage: http://fsweb.wo.fs.fed.us/irm
Address: 740 Simms Street, Golden, CO 80401-4720

Yancik, Rick Customer Relations Specialist 303-275-5233

National Forest Service Library  (Fax: 970-498-1059)
Address: 240 West Prospect Road, Fort Collins, CO 80526-2002

General E-Mail Address: FSLibrary@fs.fed.us
Reference/LiteratureSearches: FSLibrary-Searches@fs.fed.us
Monthly Alert: FSLibrary-Alert@fs.fed.us
Document delivery/Interlibrary Loan (ILL): FSLibrary-Docs@fs.fed.us

Webpage: http://fsweb.wo.fs.fed.us/library

Ayer, Carol Acting Program Manager 970-498-1310
Bojanowski, Laura Librarian 970-498-1284
Britton, Janet Office Automation Clerk (STEP) 970-498-1090
Clay, Carin Library Technician 970-498-1205
Dunphy, Sally Technical Info. Specialist 970-498-1268
Harris, Angie Program Assistant 970-498-1248

Address: 324 - 25th Street, 2nd Floor, Suite 2010, Ogden, UT 84401-2310
FAX: 801-625-5129

Ipsen, Dan Library Technician 801-625-5447
Voit, Irene Technical Info. Specialist 801-625-5446

Operations  (FAX: 801-625-5129)
Address: 324 - 25th Street, 2nd Floor, Suite 2026, Ogden, UT 84401-2310
Webpage: http://fsweb.rmrs.fs.fed.us/operations/index.shtml

Stettler, Maurine Group Leader / Directives Manager  801-625-5450
Frandsen, Susan Management Assistant 801-625-5410



Administration & Research Support Staffs

Public Affairs (Fax: 970-498-1010)
Address: 240 W. Prospect Road, Fort Collins, CO 80526-2002

Fletcher, Rick Public Affairs Specialist 970-498-1372
Tippets, David Public Affairs Officer 970-498-1370

Publishing Services (FAX: 970-498-1122; Switchboard: 970-498-1100)

Address: 240 W. Prospect Road, Fort Collins, CO 80526-2002
Webpage: http://www.fs.fed.us/rm/publications

Eskew, Lane Group Leader 970-498-1388
Lemos, Connie Visual Information Specialist 970-498-1397
Schneider, Richard Information Mgmt. Assistant 970-498-1392
Publication Orders 970-498-1392

Address: 324 - 25th Street, 2nd Floor, Suite 2026, Ogden, UT 84401-2310
FAX: 801-625-5129

Chadwick, Nancy Visual Information Specialist 801-625-5128
Collins, Loa Editorial Assistant 801-625-5437
Stephens, Suzy Visual Information Spec. (Web) 801-625-5291

Safety and Health (Fax: 970-498-1005)

Address: 240 W. Prospect Road, Fort Collins, CO 80526-2002

Lawrence, Charles (Andy) Group Leader / Safety Manager 970-498-1287
Wilson, Virginia Administrative Operations Asst. 970-498-1308
Statistics (FAX: 970-498-1212)

Address: 240 W. Prospect Road, Fort Collins, CO 80526-2002
Webpage: http://fsweb.rmrs.fs.fed.us/statistics

Station Statistician 970-498-1240
Porth, Laurie Archivist/Statistician 970-498-1206

Address: 860 North 1200 East, Logan, UT 84321-3648
FAX: 435-755-3563
Turner, David Mathematical Statistician 435-755-3576
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Administration & Research Support Staffs

Volunteer Program

Address: 324 - 25th Street, 3rd Floor, Ogden, UT 84401-2310

Lyons, Bill Program Coordinator (R-4) 801-625-5458

Webmaster

Address: 240 W. Prospect Road, Fort Collins, CO 80526-2002

Golson, Will Station WebMaster (Contractor) 970-498-1373
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© Mora, Karen President (Fort Collins, CO) 970-295-5715
< or 970-556-2824
Huebner, Dan Vice President (Flagstaff, AZ) 928-814-6350
Collins, Loa Secretary / Treasurer (Ogden, UT) 801-625-5437
or 801-710-4984
STEWARDS
Flagstaff Lab Walters, Barbara 928-556-2002
Fort Collins Lemos, Connie 970-498-1397
Logan Lab Laird, Kay 435-755-3570
Missoula Labs Gebert, Krista 406-542-4174
Missoula (FIA) Schmidt, Kirsten 406-546-7297
Ogden Lab Tanner, Sam 801-625-5714
Nelson, Val 801-625-5215
or 801-510-6996
All Other Labs Collins, Loa 801-625-5437
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Science Application & Integration Staffs

Human Factors & Risk Management RD&A

Address: 240 W. Prospect Road, Fort Collins, CO 80526-2002

Saveland, James

National LANDFIRE Program

Program Manager

(FAX: 406-329-4877)

970-498-1193

Address: 5775 Highway 10 West, Missoula, MT 59808-9361

Webpage: http://www.landfire.gov

Ryan, Kevin Program Manager 406-329-4807
Bushur, Jennifer GIS Specialist 406-829-6887
Dillon, Greg GIS Specialist 406-829-6783
Hanavan, Ryan GIS Specialist 406-329-8760

Iverson, Karen
Kreilick, Heather

Program Coordinator

SEM Contractor

406-829-6920
406-329-4844

Lee, Kris Management & Program Analyst 406-829-6977
Lippert, Julia GIS Specialist 406-829-6779
Long, Don Ecologist 406-329-4706
Mislivets, Maureen GIS Specialist 406-329-4816
Napoli, Jim GIS Specialist 406-829-7379
Natharius, Jeff GIS Specialist 406-829-6706
Parks, Sean GIS Specialist 406-829-6785
Reeves, Matt GIS Specialist 406-829-7337
Rollins, Matt Ecologist 406-329-4960
Silverstein, Robin GIS Specialist 406-829-6810
Smail, Tobin GIS Specialist 406-829-6951
Thompson, Tom GIS Specialist 406-829-6905
Weber, Marc GIS Specialist 406-829-6976
Winne, Chris SEM Contractor 406-829-6899
Wolf, Ann GIS Specialist 406-329-4837

Washington Office Detached

Jeske, Bruce Nat'| LANDFIRE Project Manager 406-829-6702

Science Application and Integration  (FAX: 970-498-1010)

Address: 240 W. Prospect Road, Fort Collins, CO 80526-2002

Mowrer, H. Todd
Reyna, Nick Application & Planning Specialist

Application & Synthesis Specialist 970-498-1375
970-498-1376
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Science Application & Integration Staffs

Wildland Fire Management RD&A (FAX: 208-387-5398)

Address: NIFC, 3833 South Development Avenue, Boise, ID 83705-5354

Zimmerman, G. Tom Program Manager 208-387-5871
Science Application Specialist - -
Science Application Specialist - -
Analyst - -

=
o
=
@©
(@]
[}
+—
1=
o
c
@®
=
o
=]
@©
i
a
Qo
<
(D)
(&)
c
.
O
0p}




SCIENCE
PROGRAMS

e RMRS- 4157 ~ Forest and Woodland
Ecosystems (FWE)
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* RMRS- 4255 ~ Grassland, Shrubland, and
Desert Ecosystems (GSD)

* RMRS- 4256 ~ Wildlife and Terrestrial
Ecosystems (WTE)

* RMRS- 4354 ~ Air, Water, and Aquatic
Environments (AWAE)

* RMRS- 4405 ~ Fire, Fuel, and Smoke (FFS)

* RMRS- 4801 ~ Inventory and Monitoring (IM)

* RMRS- 4853 ~ Human Dimensions (HD)

* RMRS-4901 ~ Aldo Leopold Wilderness
Research Institute (ALWRI)
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Abbott, Ann
Amacher, Michael
Anderson, Janelle
Asherin, Lance
Bartos, Dale
Battaglia, Mike
Behler, Leah
Bentz, Barbara
Bills, Michele
Byrne, John
Casavant, Brian
Chew, Jimmie
Cook, Tom
Crookston, Nicholas
Crow, Tom
Cushman, Sam
Denner, Robert
Donley, James
Dumroese, Deborah
Evans, Jeffrey
Ferguson, Dennis
Fornwalt, Paula
Fowler, James
Frank, John
Frederick, Marrina
Geils, Brian
Gottfried, Gerald
Graham, Russell
Hanna, John
Hansen, Matt
Huckaby, Laurie
Hudak, Andrew
Huffman, Deanna
Jain, Terrie
Kaufmann, Merrill
Kim, Mee-Sook
Klopfenstein, Ned
Laird, Kay
LaMunyan, Peggy
Lynam, Patricia
Lynch, Ann
Massman, William
McCaughey, Ward
McDonald, Geral
Merriman, Maureen
Moeller, Kirk
Moser, Jessica

RMRS-4157

Forest and Woodland Ecosystems (FWE)

Tom Crow, Program Manager

Moscow, ID
Logan, UT
Missoula, MT
Fort Collins, CO
Logan, UT

Fort Collins, CO
Moscow, 1D
Logan, UT
Logan, UT
Moscow, ID
Flagstaff, AZ
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Moscow, 1D
Fort Collins, CO
Missoula, MT
Moscow, 1D
Moscow, ID
Moscow, 1D
Moscow, ID
Moscow, 1D
Fort Collins, CO
Flagstaff, AZ
Fort Collins, CO
Priest River, ID
Flagstaff, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Moscow, 1D
Moscow, 1D
Logan, UT

Fort Collins, CO
Moscow, ID
Moscow, 1D
Moscow, 1D
Fort Collins, CO
Moscow, ID
Moscow, ID
Logan, UT
Moscow, 1D
Missoula, MT
Tucson, AZ
Fort Collins, CO
Missoula, MT
Moscow, ID
Flagstaff, AZ
Missoula, MT
Moscow, ID

-10-

Webpage: http://www.fs.fed.us/rmrs/research/programs/forest-
woodlands-ecosystem/

208-883-2333
435-755-3569
406-542-3258
970-498-1336
435-755-3567
970-498-1286
208-883-2340
435-755-3577
435-755-3590
208-883-2363
928-556-2049
406-542-4171
406-542-4176
208-883-2317
970-498-1211
406-329-2133
208-883-2316
208-883-2347
208-883-2339
208-883-2357
208-883-2351
970-498-2581
928-556-2172
970-498-1319
208-448-1793
928-556-2076
602-225-5357
208-883-2325
208-883-2354
435-755-3575
970-498-1298
208-883-2327
208-882-3557
208-883-2331
970-282-0163
208-883-2362
208-883-2310
435-755-3570
208-883-2335
406-542-3253
520-626-9582
970-498-1296
406-329-2125
208-883-2343
928-380-5973
207-457-5383
208-883-2337



Neal, Suzanne
Negron, Jose
Oakes, Richard
Overby, Steven
Pennick, Kali
Popp, John
Rehfeldt, Gerald
Rice, Tom
Richardson, Bryce
Ryan, Michael
Sandquist, Jonathan
Schoettle, Anna
Scudieri, Cathy
Sieg, Carolyn Hull
Spencer, Richard
Stella, Ken
Sutherland, Elaine
Sutherland, Steve
Tapia, Esteban
Tirocke, Joanne
Tonn, Jonalea
Vandygriff, Jim
Ventker, Jennifer
Vinson, Deanna
Ware, Sheryl
Warwell, Marcus
Withrow, John
Wright, David
Yazzie, John

RMRS-4157

Forest and Woodland Ecosystems (FWE)

Tom Crow, Program Manager

Flagstaff, AZ
Fort Collins, CO
Woodland Park, CO
Flagstaff, AZ
Missoula, MT
Fort Collins, CO
Moscow, 1D
Moscow, ID
Moscow, ID
Fort Collins, CO
Moscow, 1D
Fort Collins, CO
Flagstaff, AZ
Flagstaff, AZ
Logan, UT
Flagstaff, AZ
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Woodland Park, CO
Moscow, 1D
Moscow, ID
Logan, UT

Fort Collins, CO
Logan, UT
Logan, UT
Moscow, ID
Fort Collins, CO
Missoula, MT
Flagstaff, AZ
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Webpage: http://www.fs.fed.us/rmrs/research/programs/forest-
woodlands-ecosystem/

928-556-2193
970-498-1252
719-687-3034
928-556-2184
406-542-3259
970-498-1269
208-883-2336
208-883-2308
208-883-2311
970-498-1012
208-883-2305
970-498-1333
928-556-2104
928-556-2151
435-755-3580
928-556-2172
406-542-4169
406-329-2122
719-687-3034
208-883-2320
208-883-2348
435-755-3574
970-498-2581
435-755-3594
435-755-3561
208-883-2322
970-498-1387
406-542-4181
928-556-2047
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Bagne, Karen
Benally, Paulette
Board, David
Bradford, Susan
Briggs, Steven
Bright, Benjamin
Bunderson, Brett
Butler, Jack
Carlson, Stephanie
Chambers, Jeanne
Clement, Suzette
Cox, Robert

Finch, Deborah
Fisk, Matthew
Ford, Pat

Ford, Paulette
Hawksworth, David
Javersak, Jody
Jensen, Scott
Jones, Covy
Juntti, Tom
Kitchen, Stanley
Larson, Richard
Law, Darin

Louks, Keith (Kal)
Magana, Hugo
Marchwick, Donna
McArthur, E. Durant
McSweeney, Alice
Meyer, Susan
Miller, Travis
Morrison, Elizabeth
Nowak, Cheryl
Pendleton, Burton
Pendleton, Rosemary
Raish, Carol
Romero, MacKenzie
Rumble, Mark
Shaw, Nancy
Sherich, Kelsey
Smith, D. Max
Solomon, Patrick
Stewart, Thomas
Tausch, Robin
Temus, Katherine
Wacker, Stefanie
Williams, Nicholas

RMRS-4255

Grassland, Shrubland, and Desert Ecosystems (GSD)

E. Durant McArthur, Program Manager

Albuquerque, NM
Reno, NV

Reno, NV

Rapid City, SD
Provo, UT

Provo, UT

Provo, UT

Rapid City, SD
Provo, UT

Reno, NV

Provo, UT

Boise, ID
Albuquerque, NM
Boise, ID

Provo, UT
Albuguerque, NM
Albuquerque, NM
Rapid City, SD
Provo, UT

Provo, UT

Rapid City, SD
Provo, UT
Ephraim, UT
Albuquerque, NM
Albuquerque, NM
Albuquerque, NM
Bozeman, MT
Provo, UT
Albuquerque, NM
Provo, UT

Ely, NV
Albuquerque, NM
Reno, NV
Albuquerque, NM
Albuquerque, NM
Albuquerque, NM
Albuquerque, NM
Rapid City, SD
Boise, ID

Boise, ID
Portland, OR
Provo, UT

Provo, UT

Reno, NV

Provo, UT

Rapid City, SD
Boise, ID

-12 -

Webpage: http://www.fs.fed.us/rmrs/research/programs/
grassland-shrubland-desert/

505-724-3684
775-784-5329
775-784-5329
605-716-2206
801-356-5107
801-356-5108
801-356-5100
605-716-2160
801-356-5110
775-784-5329
801-356-5110
208-373-4358
505-724-3671
208-373-4376
801-356-5106
505-724-3670
505-724-3675
605-716-2169
801-356-5128
801-356-5108
605-716-2170
801-356-5109
435-283-4441
505-724-3679
505-724-3663
505-724-3682
406-994-4852
801-356-5112
505-724-3677
801-356-5125
775-289-5123
505-724-3735
775-784-5329
505-724-3674
505-724-3673
505-724-3666
505-724-3662
605-716-2174
208-373-4360
208-373-4376
503-720-9730
801-356-5100
801-356-5114
775-784-5329
801-356-5114
605-716-2210
208-373-4376



Apprill, Darrell

Bayard de Volo, Shelley

Begaye, Tania
Block, William
Cobb, Kerry
Cofer, Alison
Copeland, Jeff
Dudley, Jonathan
Engkjer, Cory
Ganey, Joseph
Groenier, Tracie
Grubb, Teryl
Holder, Sera
Hubbard, Wade
Huebner, Dan
Iniguez, Jose
Jacobs, Diane
James, Michael
Kyle, Sean
Lambert, Carrie
Lambert, Jeffrey
Lopez, Roy
McKelvey, Kevin
Ortega, Yvette
Pearsall, Marlene
Pearson, Dean
Pilgrim, Kristine
Rawlinson, Todd
Reynolds, Richard
Ruggiero, Len
Russell, Robin
Saab, Vicki
Salafsky, Susan
Schwartz, Michael
Squires, John
Strohmeyer, Brenda
Thompson, Kyle
Vojta, Scott
Walters, Barbara
Wightman, Catherine

RMRS-4256

Wildlife and Terrestrial Ecosystems (WTE)

William Block, Program Manager

Webpage: http://www.rmrs.nau.edu/wildlife/

Cloudcroft, NM
Fort Collins, CO
Flagstaff, AZ
Flagstaff, AZ
Flagstaff, AZ
Fort Collins, CO
Missoula, MT
Boise, ID
Missoula, MT
Flagstaff, AZ
Missoula, MT
Flagstaff, AZ
Flagstaff, AZ
Flagstaff, AZ
Flagstaff, AZ
Flagstaff, AZ
Flagstaff, AZ
Flagstaff, AZ
Cloudcroft, NM
Fort Collins, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Flagstaff, AZ
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Flagstaff, AZ
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Cloudcroft, NM
Fort Collins, CO
Missoula, MT
Bozeman, MT
Bozeman, MT
Corvallis, OR
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Flagstaff, AZ
Bozeman, MT
Flagstaff, AZ
Flagstaff, AZ
Bozeman, MT

-13-

575-682-7881
970-295-5954
928-556-2001
928-556-2161
928-556-2019
970-295-5953
406-542-4165
208-373-4378
406-542-3255
928-556-2156
406-542-4162
925-556-2155
928-556-2018
928-556-2103
928-814-6350
928-556-2159
928-556-2017
925-556-2103
575-682-7881
970-295-5953
970-295-5953
928-556-2162
406-542-4163
406-542-3246
928-556-2001
406-542-4159
406-542-3255
575-682-7881
970-295-5972
406-542-4160
406-994-3002
406-994-5032
541-750-7286
406-542-4161
406-542-4164
928-556-2185
406-994-5677
928-556-2102
928-556-2002
406-994-3002
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RMRS-4354

Air, Water, and Aquatic Environments (AWAE)
, Program Manager

Webpage: http://www.fs.fed.us/rm/boise/awae_home.shtml

Korfmacher, John
Lathrop, Marian

Fort Collins, CO
Fort Collins, CO

(7]
=
E Ashmun, Louise Moscow, ID 208-883-2355
(@)) Black, Tom Boise, ID 208-373-4363
(@] Bohn, Carolyn Boise, ID 208-373-4367
6: Brown, Bob Moscow, ID 208-883-2356
Buffington, John Boise, ID 208-373-4384
8 Chandler, Gwynne Boise, ID 208-373-4372
cC Copeland, Natalie Moscow, ID 208-883-2340
(¢)) Dare, Matthew Boise, ID 208-373-4371
‘O Dixon, Mark Fraser, CO 970-726-5220
V) Dodson, Kathleen Boise, ID 208-373-4370
Dwire, Kate Fort Collins, CO 970-498-1016
Elder, Kevin (Kelly) Fort Collins, CO 970-498-1233
Elliott, William Moscow, ID 208-883-2338
Foltz, Randy Moscow, ID 208-883-2312
Glaza, Brandon Moscow, ID 208-883-2306
Goodbody, Angus Fort Collins, CO 970-498-1273
Guzevich, John Boise, ID 208-373-4398
Hall, David Moscow, ID 208-883-2332
Horan, Dona Boise, ID 208-373-4399
Hubbard, Robert Fort Collins, CO 970-498-1260
Isaak, Daniel Boise, ID 208-373-4385
Koestner, Karen Flagstaff, AZ 928-556-2126
Koestner, Peter Flagstaff, AZ 928-556-2126
Kopyscianski, Ben Moscow, ID 208-883-2323

970-498-1052
970-498-1302

Leonard, Jackson Flagstaff, AZ 928-556-2180
Lewis, Sarah Moscow, ID 208-883-2346
Luce, Charles Boise, ID 208-373-4382
McGrath, Claire Boise, ID 208-373-4380
McKean, Jim Boise, ID 208-373-4383
Medina, Alvin Flagstaff, AZ 928-853-1391
Miller, Mary Ann Moscow, ID 208-883-2321
Miller, Sue Moscow, ID 208-883-2328
Musselman, Robert Fort Collins, CO 970-498-1239
Nagel, David Boise, ID 208-373-4397
Neary, Dan Flagstaff, AZ 928-556-2176
Overton, Kerry Boise, ID 208-373-4357
Parkes, Sharon Boise, ID 208-373-4356
Pierson, Derek Moscow, ID 208-883-2330
Pokorney, Russ Boise, ID 208-373-4389
Rhee, Jun Moscow, ID 208-883-2396
Rhoades, Charles Fort Collins, CO 970-498-1250
Robichaud, Pete Moscow, ID 208-883-2349

Ryan-Burkett, Sandra

Fort Collins, CO

-14-

970-498-1015



RMRS-4354

Air, Water, and Aquatic Environments (AWAE)
, Program Manager

Webpage: http://www.fs.fed.us/rm/boise/awae_home.shtml

Thurow, Russ Boise, ID 208-373-4377
Tonina, Daniele Boise, ID 208-373-4381
Wagenbrenner, Joseph Moscow, ID 208-883-2353
Young, Michael Missoula, MT 406-542-3254
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Andrews, Patricia
Baker, Stephen
Bartlette, Bobbie
Bertram, Penny
Bixler, Janet
Bradshaw, Larry
Burling, lan

Butler, Bret
Chandler, Michael
Christian, Ted
Cohen, Jack
Cook, Wayne
Crawford, Jo
Doherty, Mitch
Drury, Stacy
Eissinger, Holly
Fajardo, Michael
Finney, Mark
Forthofer, Jason
Fryer, Janet
Grenfell, Isaac
Gucker, Corey
Guthrie, Daniel
Hao, Wei Min
Hardy, Colin
Harrington, Michael
Heinsch, Faith Ann
Helmbrecht, Don
Herynk, Jason
Heyerdahl, Emily
Holden, Zack
Holsinger, Lisa
Hood, Sharon
Jimenez, Dan
Jolly, Matt

Kappel, Shari
Karau, Eva
Keane, Robert
Kelley, Tobin
Kovalev, Vladimir
Kreyenhagen, Trina
Kurth, Laurie
Lincoln, Emily
Loehman, Rachel
Luensmann, Peggy
Lutes, Duncan

RMRS-4405

Fire, Fuel, and Smoke (FFS)

Colin Hardy, Program Manager

Webpage: http://www.firelab.org

Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Fort Collins, CO
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
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406-329-4827
406-329-4860
406-329-4828
406-329-4866
406-829-6921
406-329-4979
406-829-6958
406-329-4801
406-329-4868
406-329-4878
406-329-4821
406-329-4824
406-329-4820
406-829-7365
406-829-6934
406-829-6974
970-498-1262
406-329-4832
406-329-4874
406-329-4809
406-329-4748
406-829-6898
406-329-4792
406-329-4838
406-329-4978
406-329-4836
406-829-7342
406-829-7370
406-829-7364
406-829-6939
406-829-7385
406-329-4810
406-329-4818
406-329-4724
406-329-4848
406-829-6957
406-829-6950
406-329-4846
406-329-4879
406-329-4862
406-329-4973
406-329-4947
406-829-6963
406-829-7386
406-829-6895
406-329-4761



McHugh, Chuck
McMurray, Nanka
Menakis, James
Meyer, Rachelle
Nikolov, Ned
Noonan, Erin
Nordgren, Bryce
Parsons, Russ
Peterson, Audrey
Petkov, Alex
Reardon, James
Reinhardt, Elizabeth
Schon, Kathy
Seli, Robert
Shannon, Kyle
Sikkink, Pam
Simmerman, Denny
Smith, Helen
Smith, Jane Kapler
Sopko, Paul
Stratton, Rick
Tirmenstein, Deb
Tretheway, Diane
Urbanski, Shawn
Wilson, Aaron
Wold, Cyle
Yanzick, Autumn
Yokelson, Bob
Zarbolias, Wendy
Zouhar, Kristin

RMRS-4405

Fire, Fuel, and Smoke (FFS)

Colin Hardy, Program Manager

Webpage: http://www.firelab.org

Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Fort Collins, CO
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
McCall, ID
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT

-17-

406-829-6953
406-329-4803
406-329-4958
406-829-6896
970-295-5980
406-829-6964
406-829-6955
406-329-4872
406-329-4876
406-829-6956
406-329-4849
406-329-4760
406-240-2297
406-826-4330
406-829-6854
406-829-7343
406-329-4806
406-329-4707
406-329-4805
406-329-4830
406-329-4864
406-829-6952
406-329-4822
406-329-4829
406-829-7341
406-829-6961
406-829-6894
406-329-4838
406-329-4833
406-829-6924
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Adams, Phyllis
Aguirre-Bravo, Cele
Albert, Bob
Anzalone, Laura
Arnold, Anna
Bailey, Robert
Bakken, Jennifer
Barney, Jim
Beebe, Chris
Bell, Mike

Bell, Peggy
Bellcock, Christopher
Berrett, Vicki
Bialach, Brian
Blackard, Jock
Boyer, Deborah
Broderius, Anna
Broderius, Chance
Brown, Susan
Bryant, Brian
Campbell, Pam
Capuano, John
Charlton, Karen
Child, Ron

Chin, Susan
Coates, Cindy
Conklin, Peter
Counihan, Calvin
Crooker, Randy
Cross, Maggie
Czaplewski, Ray
DeBlander, Larry
Dexter, Jim
Disney, Michele
Donahue, Devon
Dunning, Bill
Endres, Lynda
Farinholt, Brian
Fisher, Marta
Freeman, Liz
Frescino, Tracey
Goeking, Sara
Green, Steve
Haldeman, Michael
Hamblin, Jeremy
Harvey, Bob
Healey, Sean

RMRS-4801

Inventory and Monitoring (IM)

Michael Wilson, Program Manager

Webpage: http://www.fs.fed.us/rm/ogden/

Portland, OR
Fort Collins, CO
Kalispell, MT
McCall, ID
Ogden, UT
Fort Collins, CO
Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT
Salmon, ID
Bozeman, MT
Ogden, UT
Bozeman, MT
Ogden, UT
Kalispell, MT
Ogden, UT
Laconia, NH
Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT
Kalispell, MT
Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT
Bozeman, MT
Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT
Dillon, MT
Bozeman, MT
Ogden, UT
Fort Collins, CO
Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT
Kalispell, MT
Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT
Grangeville, ID
Helena, MT
Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT
Coeur D'Alene, ID
Ogden, UT
Missoula, MT
Ogden, UT

-18 -

503-808-2052
970-498-1341
406-758-3551
208-315-2852
801-388-8442
970-498-2617
801-625-5422
801-625-5377
801-625-5377
406-994-5033
801-625-5550
406-579-9681
801-625-5406
406-758-3557
801-625-5393
603-528-8788
801-625-5376
801-625-5349
801-625-5380
406-270-2729
801-625-5041
801-726-3909
801-625-5388
801-625-5391
801-625-5377
801-625-5377
801-510-4312
406-683-3929
801-625-5377
801-625-5041
970-295-5973
801-625-5204
928-848-8661
406-758-3557
801-625-5541
801-625-5463
801-625-5658
801-625-5377
406-465-3116
801-625-5604
801-625-5402
801-625-5193
801-510-4170
208-819-8036
801-510-6995
406-329-3247
801-625-5770



Helm, Ross
Herbert, Cyndi
Herwig, Dave

Hettick, Lloyd (Buzz)

Hof, Justin
Hogg, Jodee
Holte, Joshua
Hughes, Ryan
Hughes, Steve
Jensen, Dennis
Jiron, Bob
Jones, Jason
Kindt, Dustin
LaGioia, Mark
Lambert, Dana
Lanier, Bryan
Liff, Charles
Lund, Nicole
Mace, Kyle
Marshall, Jeremy
Martinez, Frankie
Mazzulla, David
Mellott, Dave
Menlove, Jim
Moisen, Gretchen
Moreno, Alberto
Morrone, Jeremy
Mueller, Kent
Nelson, Val
O'Brien, Renee
Patterson, Paul
Peterson, Andrew
Peterson, Birgit
Preston, Billy
Rauzi, Kay
Rhoads, Bob
Robinson, Vernon
Rubey, Mark
Safiran, Ray
Sandall, Jim
Schmidt, Kirsten
Scott, Steve
Shaw, John
Snyder, Maryfaith
Steed, Jim
Stroud, Brent

RMRS-4801

Inventory and Monitoring (IM)

Michael Wilson, Program Manager

Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT
Helena, MT
Kalispell, MT
Coeur D'Alene, ID
Grangeville, ID
Eureka, MT
Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT
Missoula, MT
Salmon, ID
Coeur D'Alene, ID
Gunnison, CO
Madison, WI
Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT
Bozeman, MT
Bozeman, MT
Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT
Kalispell, MT
Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT
Fort Collins, CO
McCall, ID
Sioux Falls, SD
Coeur D'Alene, ID
Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT

-19-

Webpage: http://www.fs.fed.us/rm/ogden/

801-510-0986
801-625-5215
801-725-4096
801-625-5377
801-625-5377
801-625-5388
801-625-5377
208-819-8035
406-270-2732
801-791-7888
801-791-5416
406-329-3247
208-993-0798
208-819-8037
970-642-1155
608-663-5185
801-625-5659
208-946-8271
801-625-5377
406-579-9680
801-625-5894
801-625-5377
801-725-1295
801-625-5426
801-625-5384
801-625-5613
406-758-3557
801-625-5920
801-625-5215
801-625-5371
970-295-5966
208-315-2851
605-594-2742
801-625-5377
801-625-5389
801-625-5685
505-240-5567
801-625-5647
208-360-6181
801-625-5396
406-546-7297
406-329-3247
801-625-5673
801-625-5724
406-329-3247
406-329-3247
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Tanner, Sam
Taylor, Shaylyn
Thompson, Mike
Toney, Chris
Toombs, Jason
Toone, Darin
Tymcio, Ron
Vande Voort, Rich
Vanderbeek, Eric
West, Mike
Wilhelm, Juliet
Wilson, Brett
Wilson, Michael
Wilson, Pam

Witt, Chris

Witz, Steve
Woudenberg, Sharon
Wright, Melynn
Wauenschell, Thomas
Yazzie, Kevin
Zukauskas, Vilius

RMRS-4801

Inventory and Monitoring (IM)

Michael Wilson, Program Manager

Webpage: http://www.fs.fed.us/rm/ogden/

Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT

Missoula, MT

Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT

Kalispell, MT

Dillon, MT
Ogden, UT

Sandpoint, ID

Ogden, UT

Kalispell, MT

Ogden, UT

Grangeville, ID

Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT
Ogden, UT

Gunnison, CO

-20-

801-625-5714
801-625-5657
801-625-5374
406-829-6980
801-625-5467
801-725-2857
801-625-5554
801-625-5425
406-758-3553
406-865-0341
801-725-4116
208-946-8270
801-625-5407
406-758-3557
801-625-5330
208-983-4093
801-625-5379
801-625-5658
801-625-5933
928-607-8609
970-642-1155



Baltic, Tony
Bevers, Michael
Brown, Thomas
Bujak, Alexander
Butler, Edward
Calkin, Dave
Canton-Thompson, Janie
Champ, Patricia
Coulson, David
Dailey, Suzette
Flather, Curtis
Froemke, Pam
Gebert, Krista
Gilbertson-Day, Julie
Ham, Charlotte
Hart, Joyce
Hyde, Kevin
Jones, J. Greg
Joyce, Linda
Kaiden, Jeff
Kent, Brian
Knowles, Michael
Kochi, Ikuho
Krueger, Kurt
Loeffler, Dan
Maczko, Kristie
Martinez, Dorothy
McCollum, Daniel
Miller, Mike

Milter, Amanda
Mitchell, John
Rieck, John
Shields, Deborah
Stalling, Chris
Steinke, Amy
Sullivan, Janet
Swanson, Cindy
Thompson, Brooke
Williams, Daniel
Wold, Timothy

RMRS-4853

Human Dimensions

Cindy Swanson, Program Manager

Fort Collins, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Fort Collins, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Missoula, MT
Fort Collins, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Fort Collins, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Fort Collins, CO
Missoula, MT
Fort Collins, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Fort Collins, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Missoula, MT
Fort Collins, CO
Missoula, MT
Fort Collins, CO
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Fort Collins, CO
Missoula, MT

-21 -

Webpage: http://www.fs.fed.us/rmrs/research/programs/
social-economics-decision/

970-295-5976
970-295-5911
970-295-5968
970-295-5963
406-542-4154
406-542-4151
406-542-3248
970-295-5967
970-498-2576
406-542-3251
970-295-5910
970-295-5964
406-542-4174
406-542-4183
970-295-5931
970-295-5951
406-329-2137
406-542-4167
970-498-2560
406-542-4166
970-295-5955
970-295-5979
970-295-5933
406-542-3243
406-329-2120
970-295-5985
970-295-5950
970-295-5962
970-295-5946
406-542-4150
970-295-5957
406-329-2121
970-295-5975
406-542-4153
406-542-4177
406-542-4185
406-542-4172
406-542-4180
970-295-5970
406-542-4168
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Black, Anne

Cole, David

Corn, Steve

Davis, Brett
Hossack, Blake
Landres, Peter
Mclintosh, Amanda
Mildenstein, Tammy
Miller, Carol

Paige, Danette
Parsons, Dave
Schwartz, Suzanne
Watson, Alan
Wright, Vita

Webpage:

RMRS-4901

Aldo Leopold Wilderness Research Institute (ALWRI)

Dave Parsons, Program Manager

Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT

-22-

http://leopold.wilderness.net

406-329-2126
406-542-4199
406-542-4191
406-329-2127
406-542-3245
406-542-4189
406-542-4195
406-542-4187
406-542-4198
406-542-4190
406-542-4193
406-542-3244
406-542-4197
406-396-5374
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Albuquerque, NM

Forestry Sciences Laboratory
333 Broadway SE - Suite 115
Albuquerque, NM 87102-3407

> Main #: 505-724-3660; FAX: 505-724-3688
Z
- Webpage:

)

5

ol RMRS-4255 ~ Grassland, Shrubland, and Desert Ecosystems (GSD)

)

= McArthur, E. Durant Program Manager (Provo) 801-356-5112

g Bagne, Karen Wildlife Biologist 505-724-3684

o Finch, Deborah Supv. Research Wildlife Biologist 505-724-3671

= Ford, Paulette Research Ecologist 505-724-3670

< Hawksworth, David Biological Technician 505-724-3675
Law, Darin Range Ecologist 505-724-3679
Magana, Hugo Research Fisheries Biologist 505-724-3682
McSweeney, Alice Social Science Analyst 505-724-3677
Morrison, Elizabeth Biological Technician 505-724-3735
Pendleton, Burton Research Plant Ecologist 505-724-3674
Pendleton, Rosemary Research Plant Ecologist 505-724-3673
Raish, Carol Research Social Scientist 505-724-3666
Smith, D. Max Cooperator (Portland, OR) 503-720-9730

RMRS-4652 ~ Ecology, Diversity, and Sustainability of Soil, Plant,
Animal, and Human Resources of the Rio Grande Basin

Finch, Deborah Supv. Research Wildlife Biologist 505-724-3671

Administration

Louks, Keith (Kal) Business Manager 505-724-3663
Romero, MacKenzie Office Automation Assistant 505-724-3662
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Boise, ID

Aquatic Sciences Laboratory
322 East Front Street, Suite 401
Boise, ID 83702-7373
Main #: 208-373-4340; FAX: 208-373-4391

Webpage: http://www.fs.fed.us/rm/boise/

RMRS-4354 ~ Air, Water, and Aquatic Environments (AWAE)

Program Manager ( )
Black, Tom Hydrologist 208-373-4363
Bohn, Carolyn Hydrologist 208-373-4367
Buffington, John Fluvial Geomorphologist 208-373-4384
Chandler, Gwynne Fisheries Biologist 208-373-4372
Dare, Matthew Ecologist 208-373-4371
Dodson, Kathleen Hydrologist 208-373-4370
Guzevich, John Fisheries Biologist 208-373-4398
Horan, Dona Fisheries Biologist 208-373-4399
Isaak, Dan Fisheries Biologist 208-373-4385
Luce, Charles Research Hydrologist 208-373-4382
McGrath, Claire Ecologist (Post-Doc) 208-373-4380
McKean, Jim Research Geomorphologist 208-373-4383
Nagel, David Physical Scientist 208-373-4397
Overton, Kerry Fisheries Biologist 208-373-4357
Parkes, Sharon GIS Specialist 208-373-4356
Pokorney, Russ Program Assistant 208-373-4389
Thurow, Russ Research Fisheries Biologist 208-373-4377
Tonina, Daniele Geomorphologist (Post-Doc) 208-373-4381

RMRS-4255 ~ Grassland, Shrubland, and Desert Ecosystems (GSD)

McArthur, E. Durant Program Manager (Provo) 801-356-5112
Cox, Robert Research Ecologist (Post-Doc) 208-373-4358
Fisk, Matthew Biological Science Technician 208-373-4376
Shaw, Nancy Research Botanist 208-373-4360
Sherich, Kelsey Biological Science Technician 208-373-4376
Williams, Nicholas Biological Science Technician 208-373-4376

-25-



Boise, ID

Aquatic Sciences Laboratory
322 East Front Street, Suite 401
Boise, ID 83702-7373
Main #: 208-373-4340; FAX: 208-373-4391

Webpage: http://www.fs.fed.us/rm/boise/

RMRS-4256 ~ Wildlife and Terrestrial Ecosystems (WTE)

Block, William Program Manager (Flagstaff) 928-556-2161
Dudley, Jonathan Ecologist 208-373-4378

Administration

Business Manager 208-373-4350
Information Receptionist 208-373-4340

Washington Office Detached Units

Hennessy, Deborah Management Analyst 208-373-4352
Suring, Lowell Wildlife Ecologist - Interior West 208-373-4351
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Bozeman, MT

Forestry Sciences Laboratory
1648 South 7th Avenue, MSU Campus
Bozeman, MT 59717-2780
Main #: 406-994-4852; FAX: 406-994-5916

Webpage:

RMRS-4255 ~ Grassland, Shrubland, and Desert Ecosystems (GSD)

McArthur, E. Durant Program Manager (Provo) 801-356-5112
Marchwick, Donna Business Manager 406-994-4852

RMRS-4256 ~ Wildlife and Terrestrial Ecosystems (WTE)

Block, William Program Manager (Flagstaff) 928-556-2161
Russell, Robin Ecologist (Post-Doc) 406-994-3002
Saab, Vicki Research Wildlife Biologist 406-994-5032
Thompson, Kyle Biological Science Technician 406-994-5677
Wightman, Catherine Research Associate 406-994-3002 —
=
C
RMRS-4801 ~ Inventory and Monitoring (IM) g
Wilson, Michael Program Manager (Ogden) 801-625-5407 ﬁ
Bell, Mike Supervisory Forester 406-994-5033 @)
Bellcock, Christopher Forester 406-579-9681 m
Chin, Susan Biological Technician 801-625-5377
Crooker, Randy Biological Science Technician 801-625-5377
Mace, Kyle Forestry Technician 801-625-5377
Marshall, Jeremy Ecologist 406-579-9680
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Flagstaff, AZ

Flagstaff, AZ

Southwest Forest Science Complex
2500 South Pine Knoll Drive
Flagstaff, AZ 86001-6381
Main Switchboard: 928-556-2001; FAX: 928-556-2130

Webpage: http://www.rmrs.nau.edu/

RMRS-4157 ~ Forest and Woodland Ecosystems (FWE)

Crow, Tom Program Manager (Fort Collins) 970-498-1211
Casavant, Brian Forestry Technician 928-556-2049
Fowler, James Ecologist 928-556-2172
Geils, Brian Research Plant Pathologist 928-556-2076
Merriman, Maureen Program Assistant 928-380-5973
Neal, Suzanne Research Associate 928-556-2193
Overby, Steven Soil Scientist 928-556-2184
Scudieri, Cathy Biological Science Technician 928-556-2104
Sieg, Carolyn Hull Research Plant Ecologist 928-556-2151
Stella, Ken Research Associate 928-556-2172
Yazzie, John Forestry Technician 928-556-2047

Address: Tonto NF, 2324 East McDowell Rd., Phoenix, AZ 85006-2496
Gottfried, Gerald Research Forester 602-225-5357

Address: University of Arizona, 105 West Stadium, Tucson, AZ 85721-0058
Lynch, Ann Research Entomologist 520-626-9582

RMRS-4256 ~ Wildlife and Terrestrial Ecosystems (WTE)

Block, William Program Manager 928-556-2161
Cobb, Kerry Contractor 928-556-2019
Ganey, Joseph Research Wildlife Biologist 928-556-2156
Grubb, Teryl Research Wildlife Biologist 928-556-2155
Huebner, Dan Biological Science Technician 928-814-6350
Iniguez, Jose Research Ecologist 928-556-2159
Lopez, Roy Wildlife Biologist 928-556-2162
Strohmeyer, Brenda Supv. Bio Science Technician 928-556-2185
Vojta, Scott Biological Science Technician 928-556-2102

Address: FSL, 3200 SW Jefferson Way, Corvallis, OR 97331-8550
Salafsky, Susan Ecologist 541-750-7286

Address: 62C Curlew Place, Cloudcroft, NM 88317

Apprill, Darrell Biological Science Technician 575-682-7881
Kyle, Sean Wildlife Biologist 575-682-7881
Rawlinson, Todd Biological Science Technician 575-682-7881
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Flagstaff, AZ

Southwest Forest Science Complex
2500 South Pine Knoll Drive
Flagstaff, AZ 86001-6381
Main Switchboard: 928-556-2001; FAX: 928-556-2130

Webpage: http://www.rmrs.nau.edu/

RMRS-4354 ~ Air, Water, and Aquatic Environments (AWAE)

Koestner, Karen
Koestner, Peter
Leonard, Jackson
Medina, Alvin
Neary, Dan

Administration

Jacobs, Diane
Begaye, Tania
Holder, Sera
Hubbard, Wade
James, Michael
Pearsall, Marlene
Walters, Barbara

Program Manager ( )

Biological Science Technician
Biological Science Technician
Ecologist

Range Management Specialist
Research Soil Scientist

Business Manager
Information Receptionist
Financial Assistant

Facilities Manager

Facilities Asst (Volunteer)
Info Receptionist (Volunteer)
Administrative Support Asst.
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928-556-2126
928-556-2126
928-556-2180
928-853-1391
928-556-2176

928-556-2017
928-556-2001
928-556-2018
928-556-2103
928-556-2103
928-556-2001
928-556-2002
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Fort Collins, CO-NRRC

Natural Resources Research Center
2150 Centre Avenue, Building A
Fort Collins, CO 80526-8121
Automated Switchboard: 970-295-5000
FAX: 970-295-5959; TDD 970-295-5021

Webpage:

National Stream Systems Technology Center (FAX: 970-295-5988)

Webpage: http://www.stream.fs.fed.us/

Potyondy, John Program Manager
Cenderelli, Dan Physical Scientist
Merritt, David Streamside Vegetation Spec.

RMRS-4256 ~ Wildlife and Terrestrial Ecosystems (WTE)

Block, William Program Manager (Flagstaff)
Bayard de Volo, Shelley Wildlife Biologist

Cofer, Alison Biological Science Technician
Lambert, Carrie Biological Science Technician
Lambert, Jeffrey Biological Science Technician
Reynolds, Richard Research Wildlife Biologist

RMRS-4405 ~ Fire, Fuel, and Smoke (FFS)

Hardy, Colin Program Manager (Missoula)
Nikolov, Ned Air Resource Scientist

RMRS-4801 ~ Inventory and Monitoring (IM)

Wilson, Michael Program Manager (Ogden)
Czaplewski, Raymond Research Mathematical Statistician
Patterson, Paul Mathematical Statistician
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970-295-5986
970-295-5984
970-295-5987

928-556-2161
970-295-5954
970-295-5953
970-295-5953
970-295-5953
970-295-5972

406-329-4978
970-295-5980

801-625-5407
970-295-5973
970-295-5966



Fort Collins, CO -NRRC

Natural Resources Research Center
2150 Centre Avenue, Building A
Fort Collins, CO 80526-8121
Automated Switchboard: 970-295-5000
FAX: 970-295-5959; TDD 970-295-5021

Webpage:

RMRS-4853 ~ Human Dimensions (HD)

Swanson, Cindy Program Manager (Missoula) 406-542-4172
Baltic, Tony Operations Research Analyst 970-295-5976
Bevers, Michael Research Forester 970-295-5911
Brown, Thomas Supervisory Economist 970-295-5968
Bujak, Alexander Research Associate (CSU Contract) 970-295-5963
Champ, Patricia Economist 970-295-5967
Flather, Curtis Research Wildlife Biologist 970-295-5910
Froemke, Pam Computer Specialist 970-295-5964
Ham, Charlotte Research Economist 970-295-5931
Hart, Joyce Office Automation Assistant 970-295-5951
Kent, Brian Research Forester 970-295-5955
Knowles, Mike Info. Systems Analyst (Contract) 970-295-5979
Kochi, Ikuho Research Associate (CSU Contract) 970-295-5933
Maczko, Kristie Project Analyst (CSU Contract) 970-295-5985
Martinez, Dorothy Office Automation Assistant 970-295-5950
McCollum, Daniel Economist 970-295-5962
Miller, Mike Research Associate (CSU Contract) 970-295-5946
Mitchell, John Rangeland Scientist 970-295-5957
Shields, Deborah Volunteer 970-295-5975
Williams, Daniel Social Scientist 970-295-5970
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Fort Collins, CO - Prospect

—

(&]

b}

Q 240 West Prospect Road

2 Fort Collins, CO 80526-2002

— Switchboard: 970-498-1100

o FAX: 970-498-1010; TDD: 970-498-1025

Ol Webpage:

@)

B RMRS-4157 ~ Forest and Woodland Ecosystems (FWE)

n

c

= Crow, Tom Program Manager 970-498-1211

C_D Asherin, Lance Forester 970-498-1336

&) Battaglia, Mike Ecologist (Post-Doc) 970-498-1286

— Fornwalt, Paula Ecologist 970-498-2581

— Frank, John Electronics Engineer 970-498-1319

LCE Huckaby, Laurie Ecologist 970-498-1298
Kaufmann, Merrill Emeritus Scientist 970-282-0163
Massman, William Atmospheric Scientist 970-498-1296
Negron, Jose Research Entomologist 970-498-1252
Popp, John Forestry Technician 970-498-1269
Ryan, Michael Research Ecologist 970-498-1012
Schoettle, Anna Res. Plant Ecophysiologist 970-498-1333
Ventker, Jennifer Forestry Technician 970-498-2581
Withrow, John Contractor 970-498-1387

Research Silviculturist
Program Assistant

Address: Manitou Experimental Forest, 232 County Rd. 79,
Woodland Park, CO 80863-9503

Oakes, Richard Site Manager 719-687-3034
Tapia, Esteban Wildlife Biologist 719-687-3034

RMRS-4354 ~ Air, Water, and Aquatic Environments (AWAE)

Program Manager ( )
Dwire, Kate Research Riparian Ecologist 970-498-1016
Elder, Kevin (Kelly) Supv. Research Hydrologist 970-498-1233
Goodbody, Angus Hydrologist 970-498-1273
Hubbard, Robert Ecologist 970-498-1260
Korfmacher, John Physical Scientist 970-498-1052
Lathrop, Marian Support Services Specialist 970-498-1302
Musselman, Robert Research Plant Physiologist 970-498-1239
Rhoades, Charles Research Biogeochemist 970-498-1250
Ryan-Burkett, Sandra Research Hydrologist 970-498-1015

Address: Fraser Experimental Forest, Box 117, Fraser, CO 80442-0117
Dixon, Mark Hydrologist 970-726-5220
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Fort Collins, CO - Prospect

240 West Prospect Road
Fort Collins, CO 80526-2002
Switchboard: 970-498-1100
FAX: 970-498-1010; TDD: 970-498-1025

Webpage:

RMRS-4405 ~ Fire, Fuel, and Smoke (FFS)

Hardy, Colin Program Manager (Missoula)
Fajardo, Michael Linux Cluster Specialist

RMRS-4801 ~ Inventory and Monitoring (IM)

Wilson, Michael Program Manager (Ogden)
Aguirre-Bravo, Cele Forester (detail)
Bailey, Robert Geographer

RMRS-4853 ~ Human Dimensions (HD)

Swanson, Cindy Program Manager (Missoula)
Coulson, David Contractor
Joyce, Linda Quantitative Ecologist

-33-

406-329-4978
970-498-1262

801-625-5407
970-498-1341
970-498-2617

406-542-4172
970-498-2576
970-498-2560
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Logan, UT
|
Forestry Sciences Laboratory
860 North 1200 East

Logan, UT 84321-3648
Main #: 435-755-3560; FAX: 435-755-3563

Webpage:

RMRS-4157 ~ Forest and Woodland Ecosystems (FWE)

Crow, Tom Program Manager (Fort Collins) 970-498-1211
Amacher, Michael Research Soil Scientist 435-755-3569
Bartos, Dale Research Ecologist 435-755-3567
Bentz, Barbara Research Entomologist 435-755-3577
Hansen, Matt Entomologist 435-755-3575
Laird, Kay Chemist 435-755-3570
Vandygriff, Jim Entomologist 435-755-3574

Research Entomologist 435-755-3573

Statistics Unit (also listed with Statistics, Fort Collins)

Turner, David Mathematical Statistician 435-755-3576

Administration

Bills, Michele Business Manager 435-755-3590
Spencer, Richard Maintenance 435-755-3580
Vinson, Deanna Administrative Assistant 435-755-3594
Ware, Sheryl Administrative Assistant 435-755-3561
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Missoula, MT

Forestry Sciences Laboratory
800 East Beckwith Avenue
Missoula, MT 59801-5801
Main #: 406-542-4150; FAX: 406-543-2663

Webpage:

RMRS-4157 ~ Forest and Woodland Ecosystems (FWE)

Crow, Tom

Anderson, Janelle

Chew, Jimmie
Cook, Tom
Cushman, Sam
Lynam, Patricia

McCaughey, Ward

Moeller, Kirk
Pennick, Kali

Sutherland, Elaine
Sutherland, Steve

Wright, David

Block, William

Ruggiero, Len
Copeland, Jeff
Engkjer, Cory
Groenier, Tracie

McKelvey, Kevin

Ortega, Yvette
Pearson, Dean
Pilgrim, Kristine

Schwartz, Michael

Squires, John

Young, Michael

(FAX: 406-329-2124)

Program Manager (Fort Collins)
Biological Science Technician
Forester

Program Assistant

Research Landscape Ecologist
Admin Operations Assistant
Research Forester

Info. Tech. Specialist

Biological Science Technician
Supervisory Research Biologist
Research Ecologist

Ecologist

RMRS-4256 ~ Wildlife and Terrestrial Ecosystems (WTE)

Program Manager (Flagstaff)
Deputy Program Manager
Wildlife Biologist

Bio Science Tech — Gen Lab
Program Assistant

Research Ecologist

Wildlife Biologist

Research Ecologist

Genetics Lab Supervisor
Research Ecologist/Geneticist
Research Wildlife Biologist

Program Manager ( )

Research Fisheries Biologist
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970-498-1211
406-542-3258
406-542-4171
406-542-4176
406-329-2133
406-542-3253
406-329-2125
207-457-5383
406-542-3259
406-542-4169
406-329-2122
406-542-4181

928-556-2161
406-542-4160
406-542-4165
406-542-3255
406-542-4162
406-542-4163
406-542-3246
406-542-4159
406-542-3255
406-542-4161
406-542-4164

RMRS-4354 ~ Air, Water, and Aquatic Environments (AWAE)

406-542-3254
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Missoula, MT

Forestry Sciences Laboratory
800 East Beckwith Avenue
Missoula, MT 59801-5801
Main #: 406-542-4150; FAX: 406-543-2663

Webpage:

RMRS-4853 ~ Human Dimensions (HD)

Swanson, Cindy Program Manager 406-542-4172
Butler, Edward Cooperator, Research Associate 406-542-4154
Calkin, Dave Research Forester 406-542-4151
Canton-Thompson, Janie  Social Scientist 406-542-3248
Dailey, Suzette Program Assistant 406-542-3251
Gebert, Krista Economist 406-542-4174
Gilbertson-Day, Julie Cartographic Technician 406-542-4183
Hyde, Kevin Contractor, Land. Modeling Hydrologist 406-329-2137
Jones, J. Greg Supvervisory Research Forester 406-542-4167
— Kaiden, Jeff Cartographic Technician 406-542-4166
s Krueger, Kurt Economist 406-542-3243
Loeffler, Dan Cooperator, Research Associate 406-329-2120
@' Rieck, John Cooperator, Research Associate 406-329-2121
5 Stalling, Chris Biologist 406-542-4153
o Steinke, Amy Contractor, Database Developer 406-542-4177
n Sullivan, Janet Biologist 406-542-4185
w Thompson, Brooke Contractor, Data Analyst 406-542-4180
=

RMRS-4654 ~ Bitterroot Ecosystem Management Research Project
Jones, J. Greg Supvervisory Research Forester 406-542-4167

Administration

Administrative Support 406-542-4150
Milter, Amanda Office Automation Clerk 406-542-4150
Wold, Timothy Facility Laborer 406-542-4168

Purchasing (also listed with Acquisition Management, Fort Collins)

Rasmussen, Susan Purchasing Agent 406-542-4155
Fax :406-543-2663
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Missoula, MT

Aldo Leopold Wilderness Research Institute
790 East Beckwith Avenue
Missoula, MT 59801-4421

Main #: 406-542-4190; FAX: 406-542-4196

Webpage:

http://leopold.wilderness.net

RMRS-4901 ~ Aldo Leopold Wilderness Research Institute (ALWRI)

Parsons, Dave
Black, Anne
Cole, David
Corn, Steve
Davis, Brett
Hossack, Blake
Landres, Peter

Mcintosh, Amanda
Mildenstein, Tammy

Miller, Carol
Paige, Danette

Schwartz, Suzanne

Watson, Alan
Wright, Vita

Director / Program Manager
Ecologist

Research Geographer

USGS - Research Zoologist
GIS Specialist/Wilderness Fire
USGS - Zoologist/Herpetology
Ecologist

Office Automation Assistant
Biological Technician
Research Ecologist/Wilderness Fire
Support Services Specialist
Forestry Technician

Research Social Scientist
Wilderness Specialist
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406-542-4193
406-329-2126
406-542-4199
406-542-4191
406-329-2127
406-542-3245
406-542-4189
406-542-4195
406-542-4187
406-542-4198
406-542-4190
406-542-3244
406-542-4197
406-396-5374
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Missoula, MT

Fire Sciences Laboratory
5775 Highway 10 West
Missoula, MT 59808-9361
Main #: 406-329-4800; FAX: 406-329-4877

Webpage: http://www.firelab.org

RMRS-4405 ~ Fire, Fuel, and Smoke (FFS)
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>
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Hardy, Colin
Andrews, Patricia
Baker, Stephen
Bartlette, Bobbie
Bertram, Penny

Program Manager

Research Physical Scientist
Chemist

SEM Contractor

Program Assistant

406-329-4978
406-329-4827
406-329-4860
406-329-4828
406-329-4866

Bixler, Janet Program Assistant 406-829-6921
Bradshaw, Larry Meteorologist 406-329-4979
Burling, lan University of Montana Cooperator 406-829-6958
Butler, Bret Research Mechanical Engineer 406-329-4801

Chandler, Michael
Christian, Ted
Cohen, Jack
Cook, Wayne
Crawford, Jo

Forestry Technician

University of Montana Cooperator
Research Physical Scientist

Fire Technology Transfer Specialist
Program Assistant

406-329-4868
406-329-4878
406-329-4821
406-329-4824
406-329-4820

Doherty, Mitch SEM Contractor 406-829-7365
Drury, Stacy Ecologist 406-829-6934
Eissinger, Holly Contractor 406-829-6974

Finney, Mark
Forthofer, Jason
Fryer, Janet
Grenfell, Isaac
Gucker, Corey
Guthrie, Daniel
Hao, Wei Min
Harrington, Michael
Heinsch, Faith Ann
Helmbrecht, Don
Herynk, Jason
Heyerdahl, Emily
Holden, Zack

Research Forester
Mechanical Engineer

Technical Information Specialist
SEM Contractor

Biological Science Technician
SEM Contractor

Supervisory Research Chemist
Research Forester

SEM Contractor

GIS Specialist

SEM Contractor

Research Forester

University of Idaho Cooperator

406-329-4832
406-329-4874
406-329-4809
406-329-4748
406-829-6898
406-329-4792
406-329-4838
406-329-4836
406-829-7342
406-829-7370
406-829-7364
406-829-6939
406-829-7385

Holsinger, Lisa Ecologist 406-329-4810
Hood, Sharon Forester 406-329-4818
Jimenez, Dan Mechanical Engineer 406-329-4724
Jolly, Matt Ecologist 406-329-4848
Karau, Eva Ecologist 406-829-6950
Keane, Robert Supervisory Research Ecologist 406-329-4846
Kelley, Tobin Forester 406-329-4879

Kovalev, Vladimir
Kreyenhagen, Trina
Kurth, Laurie
Lincoln, Emily
Loehman, Rachel
Luensmann, Peggy
Lutes, Duncan
McHugh, Chuck
McMurray, Nanka
Menakis, James

Physicist (Atmospheric)
Office Automation Assistant
Fire Management Specialist
Chemist

SEM Contractor

Biological Science Technician
Ecologist

Fire Spatial Analyst

Biological Science Technician
Forester
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406-329-4862
406-329-4973
406-329-4947
406-829-6963
406-829-7386
406-829-6895
406-329-4761
406-829-6953
406-329-4803
406-329-4958



Missoula, MT

Fire Sciences Laboratory
5775 Highway 10 West
Missoula, MT 59808-9361
Main #: 406-329-4800; FAX: 406-329-4877

Webpage: http://www.firelab.org

RMRS-4405 ~ Fire, Fuel, and Smoke (FFS)

Meyer, Rachelle
Noonan, Erin
Nordgren, Bryce
Parsons, Russ
Petkov, Alex
Reardon, James
Reinhardt, Elizabeth

Schon, Kathy Ecologist 406-240-2297
Seli, Robert Forester 406-826-4330
Shannon, Kyle Physical Science Technician 406-829-6854
Sikkink, Pam SEM Contractor 406-829-7343
Simmerman, Denny SEM Contractor 406-329-4806 =
Smith, Helen Ecologist 406-329-4707 =
Smith, Jane Kapler Ecologist 406-329-4805 -
Sopko, Paul Physical Scientist 406-329-4830 (‘_U
Stratton, Rick SEM Contractor 406-329-4864 >
Tirmenstein, Deb SEM Contractor 406-829-6952 o
Trethewey, Diane Mathematician 406-329-4822 2
Urbanski, Shawn Research Chemist 406-329-4829 i
Wilson, Aaron SEM Contractor 406-829-7341 >

Wold, Cyle
Yanzick, Autumn
Yokelson, Bob
Zarbolias, Wendy
Zouhar, Kris

Wilson, Michael
Toney, Chris

BLM Liaison

Miller, Melanie

Administration

Kappel, Shari
Peterson, Audrey

Howard, John

Biological Science Technician
SEM Contractor

Remote Sensing Scientist
Research Ecologist

University of Montana Cooperator
Forester

Research Forester

University of Montana Cooperator
Office Automation Assistant

SEM Contractor

Program Assistant

Technical Information Specialist

RMRS-4801 ~ Inventory and Monitoring (IM)

Program Manager (Ogden)
Biologist

BLM Fire Ecologist

Business Manager
Computer Specialist (Contractor)

Facilities Manager

-39-

406-829-6896
406-829-6964
406-829-6955
406-329-4872
406-829-6956
406-329-4849
406-329-4760

406-829-6961
406-829-6894
406-329-4838
406-329-4833
406-829-6924

801-625-5407
406-829-6980

406-829-6941

406-829-6957
406-329-4876

Facilities (also listed with Facilities Management, Fort Collins)

406-829-7339
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Moscow, ID

Forestry Sciences Laboratory
1221 South Main Street
Moscow, ID 83843-4211

Main #: 208-882-3557; FAX: 208-883-2318

Webpage: http://forest.moscowfsl.wsu.edu

RMRS-4157 ~ Forest and Woodland Ecosystems (FWE)

Crow, Tom Program Manager (Fort Collins) 970-498-1211
Abbott, Ann Student Trainee Forestry 208-883-2333
Behler, Leah Program Assistant 208-883-2340
Byrne, John Forester 208-883-2363
Crookston, Nicholas Oper. Research Analyst 208-883-2317
Denner, Robert Forester 208-883-2316
Donley, James Bio Science Lab Technician 208-883-2347
Dumroese, Deborah Research Soil Scientist 208-883-2339
Evans, Jeffrey Ecologist 208-883-2357
Ferguson, Dennis Supv. Research Forester 208-883-2351
Graham, Russell Research Forester 208-883-2325
Hanna, John Bio Science Lab Technician 208-883-2354
Hudak, Andrew Research Forester 208-883-2327
Jain, Terrie Research Forester 208-883-2331
Kim, Mee-Sook Research Plant Pathologist 208-883-2362
Klopfenstein, Ned Research Plant Pathologist 208-883-2310
McDonald, Geral Scientist Emeritus 208-883-2343
Rehfeldt, Gerald Scientist Emeritus 208-883-2336
Rice, Tom Geographer 208-883-2308
Richardson, Bryce Biologicial Science Technician 208-883-2311
Sandquist, Jonathan Forestry Technician 208-883-2305
Tirocke, Joanne Biological Science Technician 208-883-2320
Tonn, Jonalea Forester 208-883-2348
Warwell, Marcus Geneticist 208-883-2322

Address: Priest River Experimental Forest, 4907 E. River Road,
Priest River, ID 83856-9548

Frederick, Marrina Forestry Technician 208-448-1793

-40-



Moscow, ID

Forestry Sciences Laboratory
1221 South Main Street
Moscow, ID 83843-4211

Main #: 208-882-3557; FAX: 208-883-2318

Webpage: http://forest. moscowfsl.wsu.edu

RMRS-4354 ~ Air, Water, and Aquatic Environments (AWAE)

Ashmun, Louise

Program Manager ( )

Civil Engineer

208-883-2355

Brown, Bob Hydrologist 208-883-2356
Copeland, Natalie General Engineer 208-883-2340
Elliot, William Team Leader 208-883-2338
Foltz, Randy Research Engineer 208-883-2312
Glaza, Brandon Civil Engineer 208-883-2306
Hall, David Computer Specialist 208-883-2332

Kopyscianski, Ben
Lewis, Sarah
Miller, Mary Ann

Hydrologist
Civil Engineer
Program Assistant

208-883-2323
208-883-2346
208-883-2321

Miller, Sue Hydrologist 208-883-2328
Pierson, Derek Biologicial Science Technician 208-883-2330
Rhee, Jun Engineer 208-883-2396

Robichaud, Pete
Wagenbrenner, Joseph

Administration

LaMunyan, Peggy
Huffman, Deanna
Moser, Jessica

Research Engineer
Civil Engineer

Business Manager
Information Receptionist
Information Receptionist
Program Assistant
SCSEP

208-883-2349
208-883-2353

208-883-2335
208-882-3557
208-883-2337
208-883-2337
208-883-2341

Facilities (also listed with Facilities Management, Fort Collins)

Tucker, Richard

Facilities Maintenance

-41 -

208-883-2397
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Ogden, UT

Forestry Sciences Laboratory

507 - 25th Street

Ogden, UT 84401-2450

FAX: 801-625-5723

Webpage: http://www.fs.fed.us/rm/ogden/

RMRS-4801 ~ Inventory and Monitoring (IM)

Wilson, Michael
O'Brien, Renee
Berrett, Vicki

Arnold, Anna
Bakken, Jennifer
Barney, Jim
Blackard, Jock
Broderius, Anna
Brown, Susan
Capuano, John
Child, Ronald
Computer Room
Conklin, Peter
Cross, Maggie
DeBlander, Larry
Dexter, Jim
Donahue, Devon
Dunning, Bill
Endres, Lynda
Freeman, Liz
Frescino, Tracey
Goeking, Sara
Green, Steve
Hamblin, Jeremy
Healey, Sean
Helm, Ross
Herbert, Cyndi
Herwig, Dave

Hettick, Lloyd (Buzz)

Jensen, Dennis
Jiron, Bob

Liff, Charles
Lund, Nicole
Mazzulla, David
Mellott, Dave
Menlove, Jim
Moisen, Gretchen
Moreno, Alberto
Mueller, Kent
Nelson, Val

Program Manager
Deputy Program Manager
Secretary

Forester

Forester

Forestry Technician
Forester

Forestry Technician
IT Specialist
Supervisory Ecologist
Forestry Technician
Forester

Ecologist

Forester

Supervisory Forester

Safety & Occupational Health Spec.

Supervisory Forester
IT Specialist

Ecologist

Forester

Ecologist

Ecologist

Ecologist

Ecologist

Forester

Ecologist
Supervisory Forester
Forestry Technician
Ecologist

Forester

Info. Resource Mgmt Coordinator
Forestry Technician
Forestry Technician
Forestry Technician
Ecologist

Research Forester
Supervisory Forester
IT Specialist

Ecologist

-42-

801-625-5407
801-625-5371
801-625-5406

801-388-8442
801-625-5422
801-625-5377
801-625-5393
801-625-5376
801-625-5380
801-726-3909
801-625-5391
801-625-5545
801-510-4312
801-625-5041
801-625-5204
928-848-8661
801-625-5541
801-625-5463
801-625-5658
801-625-5604
801-625-5402
801-625-5193
801-510-4170
801-510-6995
801-625-5770
801-510-0986
801-625-5215
801-725-4096
801-625-5377
801-791-7888
801-791-5416
801-625-5659
208-946-8271
801-625-5377
801-725-1295
801-625-5426
801-625-5384
801-625-5613
801-625-5920
801-625-5215



Ogden, UT

Forestry Sciences Laboratory
507 - 25th Street
Ogden, UT 84401-2450
FAX: 801-625-5723

Webpage: http://www.fs.fed.us/rm/ogden/

RMRS-4801 ~ Inventory and Monitoring (IM)

Rhoads, Bob
Robinson, Vernon
Rubey, Mark

Safiran, Ray
Sandall, Jim

Shaw, John

Snyder, Maryfaith
Taylor, Shaylyn
Thompson, Mike
Toombs, Jason
Toone, Darin

Tymcio, Ron

Vande Voort, Rich
Wilhelm, Juliet

Witt, Chris
Woudenberg, Sharon
Wright, Melynn
Wauenschell, Thomas
Yazzie, Kevin

Supervisory Forester
Forestry Technician
IT Specialist

Ecologist

Forestry Technician
Forester

Supervisory Forester
IT Specialist

Forester

Forestry Technician
Ecologist

GIS Specialist

IT Specialist
Supervisory Forester
Ecologist
Supervisory Forester
Forestry Aid
Supervisory Forester
Forestry Technician

801-625-5685
505-240-5567
801-625-5647
208-360-6181
801-625-5396
801-625-5673
801-625-5724
801-625-5657
801-625-5374
801-625-5467
801-725-2857
801-625-5554
801-625-5425
801-725-4116
801-625-5330
801-625-5379
801-625-5658
801-625-5933
928-607-8609

Address: 3815 Schreiber Way, Coeur D'Alene, ID 83815-8362

Haldeman, Michael
Holte, Joshua
LaGioia, Mark
Preston, Billy

Ecologist
Forestry Technician
Forester
Forestry Technician

208-819-8036
801-625-5377
208-819-8037
801-625-5377

Address: Beaverhead-Deerlodge NF, 420 Barrett Street, Dillon, MT 59725-3588

Counihan, Calvin
West, Mike

Lead Forestry Technician

Ecologist

406-683-3929
406-865-0341

Address: Rexford Ranger Station,1299 Highway 93 N., Eureka, MT 59917-9504

Hughes, Steve Biological ScienceTechnician 406-270-2732

Address: 105 Airport Road, Grangeville, ID 83530

Forestry Technician
Biological Science Technician
Forestry Technician

801-625-5377
208-819-8035
208-983-4093

Farinholt, Brian
Hughes, Ryan
Witz, Steve
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Ogden, UT

Forestry Sciences Laboratory
507 - 25th Street
Ogden, UT 84401-2450
FAX: 801-625-5723

Webpage: http://www.fs.fed.us/rm/ogden/
RMRS-4801 ~ Inventory and Monitoring (IM)

Address: 216 N. Colorado Street, Gunnison, CO 81230-2100

Lambert, Dana Supervisory Ecologist 970-642-1155
Zukauskas, Vilius Forestry Technician 970-642-1155

Address: Helena NF Supervisors Office, 2880 Skyway Dr.,
Helena, MT 59602-1230

Fisher, Marta Ecologist 406-465-3116
Hof, Justin Forestry Technician 801-625-5377

Address: 1899 Airport Road, Kalispell, MT 59901-7501

Albert, Bob Forestry Technician 406-758-3551
Bialach, Brian Forestry Technician 406-758-3557
Bryant, Brian Forester 406-270-2729
Disney, Michele Forestry Technician 406-758-3557
Hogg, Jodee Ecologist 801-625-5388
Morrone, Jeremy Ecologist 406-758-3557
Vanderbeek, Eric Ecologist 406-758-3553
Wilson, Pam Biological Science Technician 406-758-3557

Address: White Mountain NF, 719 N. Main Street, Laconia, NH 03246-2772
Boyer, Deborah IT Specialist 603-528-8788

Address: Forest Products Lab, One Gifford Pinchot Dr., Suite 208
Madison, WI 53726-2366

Lanier, Bryan FIANRIS Migration Specialist 608-663-5185
Address: McCall Ranger District, 102 Lake Street, McCall, ID 83635
Anzalone, Laura Ecologist 208-315-2852
Peterson, Andrew Ecologist 208-315-2851
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Ogden, UT

Forestry Sciences Laboratory
507 - 25th Street
Ogden, UT 84401-2450
FAX: 801-625-5723

Webpage: http://www.fs.fed.us/rm/ogden/
RMRS-4801 ~ Inventory and Monitoring (IM)

Address: 200 E. Broadway, Missoula, MT 59802-4530

Harvey, Bob Biological Technician 406-329-3247
Jones, Jason Forestry Technician 406-329-3247
Schmidt, Kirsten Ecologist 406-546-7297
Scott, Steve Ecologist 406-329-3247
Steed, Jim Ecologist 406-329-3247
Stroud, Brent Forestry Technician 406-329-3247

Address: Forestry Inventory and Analysis, 620 SW Main Street,
Portland, OR 97205-3037

Adams, Phyllis Statistician 503-808-2052

Address: Salmon-Challis NF, 1206 S. Challis Street, Salmon, ID 83467-5442

Beebe, Chris Forestry Technician 801-625-5377
Kindt, Dustin Ecologist 208-993-0798

Address: IPNF-Sandpoint Ranger District, 1500 Highway 2,
Sandpoint, ID 83864-1794

Wilson, Brett Ecologist 208-946-8270

Address: USGS National Center for EROS, 47914 252nd St.,
Sioux Falls, SD 57198-0002

Peterson, Birgit Geographer 605-594-2742

Administration

Charlton, Karen Business Manager 801-625-5388
Bell, Peggy Support Services Supervisor 801-625-5550
Broderius, Chance Mail Clerk 801-625-5349
Campbell, Pam Administrative Operations Assistant  801-625-5041
Coates, Cindy Administrative Operations Assistant  801-625-5377
Martinez, Frankie Administrative Support Assistant 801-625-5894
Rauzi, Kay Purchasing Agent 801-625-5389
Tanner, Sam Program Assistant 801-625-5714
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Provo, UT

Provo, UT

Shrub Sciences Laboratory
735 North 500 East
Provo, UT 84606-1856
Main #: 801-356-5100; FAX: 801-375-6968

Webpage: http://www.fs.fed.us/rm/provo

RMRS-4255 ~ Grassland, Shrubland, and Desert Ecosystems (GSD)

McArthur, E. Durant Program Manager 801-356-5112
Bright, Benjamin Biological Science Technician 801-356-5108
Bunderson, Brett Biological Science Technician 801-356-5100
Carlson, Stephanie Biological Science Technician 801-356-5110
Clement, Suzette Biological Science Technician 801-356-5110
Jensen, Scott Botanist 801-356-5128
Jones, Covy Biological Science Technician 801-356-5108
Kitchen, Stanley Research Botanist 801-356-5109
Meyer, Susan Research Ecologist 801-356-5125
Solomon, Patrick Biological Science Aide 801-356-5100
Stewart, Thomas Biological Science Technician 801-356-5114
Temus, Katherine Biological Science Technician 801-356-5114

Cooperators — Utah Division of Wildlife Resources (DWR)

Davis, James Project Leader 801-356-5122
Davis, Bracken Wildlife Biologist 801-356-5120
Ewell, Mark Wildlife Biologist 801-356-5126
Knerr, Jan Wildlife Biologist 801-356-5126
Royer, Tim Utah Dept. of Agriculture 801-356-5120

Administration

Ford, Pat Business Manager 801-356-5106
Briggs, Steven Facility Manager 801-356-5107
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Rapid City, SD

Forest and Grassland Research Laboratory
8221 S. Highway 16
Rapid City, SD 57702-8741
Main #: 605-394-1960; FAX: 605-394-6627
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Webpage: http://www.fs.fed.us/rm/forest-grassland-lab/

RMRS-4255 ~ Grassland, Shrubland, and Desert Ecosystems (GSD)

McArthur, E. Durant Program Manager (Provo) 801-356-5112
Butler, Jack Supervisory Ecologist 605-716-2160
Javersak, Jody Biological Science Technician 605-716-2169
Juntti, Tom Biological Science Technician 605-716-2170
Rumble, Mark Research Wildlife Biologist 605-716-2174
Wacker, Stefanie Ecologist 605-716-2210

Administration

Bradford, Susan Business Manager 605-716-2206
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Reno, NV

Reno, NV

Forestry Sciences Laboratory
University of Nevada, Reno
920 Valley Road
Reno, NV 89512-2812
FAX: 775-784-4583

Webpage:

RMRS-4255 ~ Grassland, Shrubland, and Desert Ecosystems (GSD)

McArthur, E. Durant Program Manager (Provo) 801-356-5112
Board, David Ecologist (Data Analyst) 775-784-5329
Chambers, Jeanne Research Ecologist 775-784-5329
Nowak, Cheryl Biologist 775-784-5329
Tausch, Robin Research Range Scientist 775-784-5329

Address: 825 Avenue E., Ely, NV 89301-2424
FAX: 775-289-2132

Miller, Travis Rangeland Scientist 775-289-5123

Administration

Benally, Paulette Business Manager 775-784-5329

-48-



EXPERIMENTAL
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* Black Hills Experimental Forest

» Boise Basin Experimental Forest

« Coram Experimental Forest

» Deception Creek Experimental Forest

» Desert Experimental Range

* Fort Valley Experimental Forest

» Fraser Experimental Forest

» Glacier Lakes Ecosystem Experiments
Site (GLEES)

» Great Basin Experimental Range

» Long Valley Experimental Forest

« Manitou Experimental Forest

* Priest River Experimental Forest

* Sierra Ancha Experimental Forest

» Tenderfoot Creek Experimental Forest
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Experimental Areas

Black Hills Experimental Forest

Contact: Rocky Mountain Research Station
Russell Graham Forestry Sciences Laboratory
208-883-2325 1221 South Main Street
Bob Denner Moscow, ID 83843-4211

208-883-2316

Boise Basin Experimental Forest

Contact: Rocky Mountain Research Station
Russell Graham Forestry Sciences Laboratory
208-883-2325 1221 South Main Street
Bob Denner Moscow, ID 83843-4211

208-883-2316

Coram Experimental Forest

Contact: Rocky Mountain Research Station
Ward McCaughey Forestry Sciences Laboratory
406-329-2125 800 East Beckwith Avenue

Missoula, MT 59801-5801

Deception Creek Experimental Forest

Contact: Rocky Mountain Research Station
Russell Graham Forestry Sciences Laboratory
208-883-2325 1221 South Main Street
Bob Denner Moscow, ID 83843-4211

208-883-2316

Desert Experimental Range

Contact: Rocky Mountain Research Station
Stanley Kitchen Shrub Sciences Laboratory
801-356-5109 735 North 500 East

Provo, UT 84606-1856
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Experimental Areas

Fort Valley Experimental Forest

Contacts: Rocky Mountain Research Station
Brian Geils Southwest Forest Science Complex
928-556-2076 2500 South Pine Knoll Drive
Diane Jacobs Flagstaff, AZ 86001-6381

928-556-2017

. 7))
Fraser Experimental Forest 8
S
Contacts: Rocky Mountain Research Station <_‘:
Kelly Elder Fraser Experimental Forest ©
970-498-1233 (Fort Collins) Box 117 e
Mark Dixon Fraser, CO 80442-0117 Q
970-726-5220 (Fraser) £
)
. - - D_
Glacier Lakes Ecosystem Experiments Site (GLEES) 0
Contact: Rocky Mountain Research Station
Robert Musselman 240 West Prospect
970-498-1239 Fort Collins, CO 80526-2002

Great Basin Experimental Range

Contact: Rocky Mountain Research Station
Stanley Kitchen Shrub Sciences Laboratory
801-356-5109 735 North 500 East

Provo, UT 84606-1856

Long Valley Experimental Forest

Contact: Rocky Mountain Research Station
Dan Neary Southwest Forest Science Complex
928-556-2176 2500 South Pine Knoll Drive

Flagstaff, AZ 86001-6381
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Experimental Areas

Manitou Experimental Forest

Contact: Rocky Mountain Research Station
Oakes, Richard Manitou Experimental Forest
719-687-3034 232 County Rd. 79

Woodland Park, CO 80863-9503

0 Site Administrator: Rocky Mountain Research Station
(3] Linda Joyce 240 West Prospect
Qo 970-498-2560 Fort Collins, CO 80526-2002
<
[
c Priest River Experimental Forest
g Contact: Rocky Mountain Research Station
o Research Program: Forestry Sciences Laboratory
o Russell Graham 1221 South Main Street
Ll>j 208-883-2325 Moscow, ID 83843-4211
Bob Denner

208-883-2316

Facilities/Maintenance: Rocky Mountain Research Station
Robert Denner Forestry Sciences Laboratory
208-883-2316 1221 South Main Street

Moscow, ID 83843-4211

Marrina Frederick Priest River Experimental Forest
208-448-1793 4907 East River Road
Priest River, ID 83856-9548

Sierra Ancha Experimental Forest

Contact: Rocky Mountain Research Station
Dan Neary Southwest Forest Science Complex
928-556-2176 2500 South Pine Knoll Drive

Flagstaff, AZ 86001-6381

Tenderfoot Creek Experimental Forest

Contact: Rocky Mountain Research Station
Ward McCaughey Forestry Sciences Laboratory
406-329-2125 800 East Beckwith Avenue

Missoula, MT 59801-5801
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Name Location Page Telephone

A -

Abbott, ANN ...eviiiiiiiii MOSCOW .....evvevevnannns 10, 40 ........ 208-883-2333
Abbott, Sharon Fort Collins.......cvvvvveeeeee. 3 970-295-5020
Adams, Phyllis Portland, OR ........... 18,45 ........ 503-808-2052
Aguirre-Bravo, Cele ............ Fort Collins.............. 18, 33 ........ 970-498-1341
Albert, BOb .........cooeeeeeninns Kalispell, MT ........... 18, 44 ........ 406-758-3551
Amacher, Michael ............... Logan ....ccccceeevinenn. 10, 34 ........ 435-755-3569
Ambrose, Steve.........c......... Fort Collins......ceevvvevnnnnnn. 1. 970-498-1369
Anderson, Janelle .............. Missoula .........eeveeeee 10, 35 ........ 406-542-3258
Andrews, Patricia................ Missoula ........ceeveeee. 16, 38 ........ 406-329-4827
Anzalone, Laura.................. McCall, ID ........oeveeees 18, 44 ........ 208-315-2852
Apprill, Darrell ........ccccco....... Cloudcroft, NM ........ 13,28 ........ 575-682-7881
Arnold, ANNa.......coeeevvvvennnes Ogden .....ccceveeiiis 18, 42 ........ 801-388-8442
Asherin, Lance .........c......... Fort Collins.............. 10, 32 ........ 970-498-1336
Ashmun, Louise ................. MOSCOW .......vvvvvvveens 14, 41 ........ 208-883-2355
Ayer, Carol.........cccoeevveeeenns Fort Collins........ccvvveeennns 4. 970-498-1310

-B -

Baca, Angela Fort Collins......ceevvivvnnnnen. 1....... 970-498-1343
Bagne, Karen Albuquerque ........... 12,24 ........ 505-724-3684
Bailey, Robert Fort Collins.............. 18, 33 ........ 970-498-2617
Baker, Stephen ................... Missoula ................. 16, 38 ........ 406-329-4860
Bakken, Jennifer................. Ogden .....occeeveenens 18, 42 ........ 801-625-5422
Baltic, TNy .......coveeviiiiineennne Fort Collins.............. 21,31 ........ 970-295-5976
Baltimore, Pam................... Fort Collins......eevvvennnnnnn. 1....... 970-498-1366
Barney, Jim .........cccooceneenn. Ogden .....ocoeeveeeiens 18, 42 ........ 801-625-5377
Bartlette, Bobbie ................. Missoula ........c.eveeee. 16, 38 ........ 406-329-4828
Bartos, Dale ..........ccvevennn. Logan ....ccccceeevinnenn. 10, 34 ........ 435-755-3567
Battaglia, Mike .................... Fort Collins.............. 10, 32 ........ 970-498-1286
Bayard de Volo, Shelley ...... Fort Collins.............. 13, 30 ........ 970-295-5954
Bealmer, Tanya ................... Fort Collins......eevvvennnnnen. 2 . 970-498-1175
Beebe, Chris Salmon, ID .............. 18, 45 ........ 801-625-5377
Begaye, Tania .........ccccoeen. Flagstaff .................. 13,29 ........ 928-556-2001
Behler, Leah ......cccccceeeeeennn. MOSCOW ......ovvvvvvvenens 10, 40 ........ 208-883-2340
Bell, Mike ............. Bozeman .. 18, 27 ........ 406-994-5033
Bell, Peggy Ogden .....ccceeveeeins 18, 45 ........ 801-625-5550
Bellcock, Christopher ......... Bozeman................. 18, 27 ........ 406-579-9681
Benally, Paulette ................. 775-784-5329
Bentz, Barbara .................... 435-755-3577
Berrett, VicKi .......ccccoeeeeeee.....Ogden v, 18 ........ 801-625-5406
Bertram, Penny .... 16, 38 ........ 406-329-4866
Bevers, Michael .................. Fort Collins.............. 21,31 ........ 970-295-5911
Bialach, Brian ..................... Kalispell, MT ........... 18, 44 ........ 406-758-3557
Bills, Michele ...................... Logan ....cccceeeeviinenn. 10, 34 ........ 435-755-3590
Bixler, Janet........ccccceveeeen... Missoula ........cevveeees 16, 38 ........ 406-829-6921
Black, ANne .....cccccvvveieeeenn.. Missoula ........cvvveeees 22, 37 .. 406-329-2126
Black, Tom 14, 25 ........ 208-373-4363
Blackard, Jock .................... Ogden .....occeeveeriens 18, 42 ........ 801-625-5393
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Name Location Page Telephone

Block, William .........ccceuunee.e. Flagstaff .................. 13,28 ........ 928-556-2161
Board, David ...........cccvuunnnen. ReNno .cooovvvvveiiiiis 12,48 ........ 775-784-5329
Bohn, Carolyn .........c.......... 208-373-4367
Bojanowski, Laura ............. Fort Collins..........cccounnen.. 4. 970-498-1284
Boyd, Wilbert (Rocky).......... Fort Collins 970-498-1135
Boyer, Deborah ................... Laconia, NH ... 603-528-8788
Bradford, Susan ................. Rapid City 605-716-2206
Bradshaw, Larry.................. Missoula .......cccuuee.e. 16, 38 ........ 406-329-4979
Brain, Janice 970-498-1312
Briggs, Steven........cocceoeu. Provo ......ccccccevvinenn. 12,46 ........ 801-356-5107
Bright, Benjamin ................. Provo .....ccccoeeeevinnnnnn. 12,46 ........ 801-356-5108
Britton, Janet 4 ... 970-498-1090
Broderius, Anna 18, 42 ........ 801-625-5376
Broderius, Chance ............. Ogden ....cocceeeeenneen. 18, 45 ........ 801-625-5349
Brown, Rita 970-498-1371
Brown, BoOb ..........eeeeeenens MOSCOW ......ccecevenn.. 14, 41 ........ 208-883-2356
Brown, Susan ...........cc.e...... Ogden ....coccveeevennnee. 18,42 ........ 801-625-5380
Brown, Thomas Fort Collins.............. 21,31 ........ 970-295-5968
Bryant, Brian ............ccccooe. Kalispell, MT ........... 18, 44 ........ 406-270-2729
Buffington, John................. BOiS€ ..eiiviieeeiinn 14, 24 ........ 208-373-4384
Bujak, Alexander .... 970-295-5963

Bunderson, Brett ................ 801-356-5100
Burling, lan .........cccocceeeens 406-829-6958
Bushur, Jennifer .... 406-829-6887
Butler, Bret ......ccceveeevveinnnns Missoula .......cccuuee.e. 16, 38 ........ 406-329-4801
Butler, Edward .................... Missoula ........ccuuee... 21, 36 ........ 406-542-4154
Butler, Jack Rapid City 12, 47 ........ 605-716-2160
Byrne, John Moscow .......... 10, 40 ........ 208-883-2363
-C-
Calkin, Dave .........cccoeeeeennee. Missoula 21, 36 ........ 406-542-4151
Campbell, Pam .................. Ogden ............ 18,45 ........ 801-625-5041
Canton-Thompson, Janie .. Missoula 21, 36 ........ 406-542-3248
Capuano, John ..........c........ Ogden ....coccveeeeennne. 18,42 ........ 801-726-3909
Carlson, Stephanie............. Provo .............. 801-356-5110
Casavant, Brian .................. Flagstaff 928-556-2049
Cates, Edith .......ccevvvvennnnn. Fort Collins......ccueveveeennnnn. CI— 970-498-2640

970-498-1367
970-295-5984

Cdebaca, Frank
Cenderelli, Dan

Chadwick, Nancy ................ 801-625-5128
Chambers, Jeanne 775-784-5329
Champ, Patricia.................. 970-295-5967
Chandler, Gwynne .............. i 208-373-4372
Chandler, Michael 406-329-4868
Charlton, Karen ................. Ogden ....coccveeeeennneee. 18,45 ........ 801-625-5388
Chew, Jimmie ......cccceveveee... Missoula .......c.vvveeees 10, 35 ........ 406-542-4171

Child, Ronald Ogden 801-625-5391
Chin, Susan.......cc.cceeveeenen. Bozeman 801-625-5377
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Christian, Ted .........cceeeevee. Missoula .......cceuuee.e. 16, 38 ........ 406-329-4878
Clay, Carin .......cccccveeeeivneeen. Fort Collins......cevuvvveennnnne. 4 ... 970-498-1205
Clement, Suzette ................ Provo ......cccoeevvvvvvennns 12, 46 ........ 801-356-5110
Coates, Cindy .........cccuvveene. Ogden ....cooveeeeennen. 18,45 ........ 801-625-5377
Cobb, Kerry .....ccoooveeevinnnnn. Flagstaff .................. 13,28 ........ 928-556-2019
Cofer, Alison .........ccceveveeeenen. Fort Collins.............. 13, 30 ........ 970-295-5953
Cohen, JacK .....ccccoeevvereeenn. Missoula .......cccuuue.e. 16, 38 ........ 406-329-4821
Cole, David ......ccocevvvveereeeen. Missoula .......cccuuee.e. 22,37 ........ 406-542-4199
Collins, Loa .....ccoceveeevinnnennn. Ogden ...coovvveeeviiiien, 56 ... 801-625-5437
Conklin, Peter .........cccuue..... Ogden ....coocveeeeenneen. 18, 42 ........ 801-510-4312
Cook, TOM ....ovvvvrvrriririienenens Missoula ........ceeveeee. 10, 35 ........ 406-542-4176
Cook, Wayne .........ccccceeeeen. Missoula .......cccuuee.et 16, 38 ........ 406-329-4824
Copeland, Jeff .....c.cconneen. Missoula .......cccuuee.e. 13, 35 ........ 406-542-4165
Copeland, Natalie .............. MOSCOW .....evveeiennnnns 14, 41 ........ 208-883-2340
Corn, Steve .....ccccevvvvvviiiienns Missoula .........eeeeeee. 22, 37 .. 406-542-4191
Coulson, David ............eee..e. Fort Collins.............. 21, 33 ........ 970-498-2576
Counihan, Calvin................ Dillon, MT .....cccvvveees 18,43 ........ 406-683-3929
Cox, Robert .....cccooovvvveree. BOiS€ ..o, 12,25 ........ 208-373-4358
Crawford, JO .....cooevvvvvnenn. Missoula .......cceuuenee. 16, 38 ........ 406-329-4820
Crooker, Randy ................... Bozeman, MT .......... 18, 27 ........ 801-625-5377
Crookston, Nicholas .......... MOSCOW .......evvvveeeee. 10, 40 ........ 208-883-2317
Cross, Maggie ......c.ccoveenee. Ogden .....ccoeevveeninen, 18,42 ........ 801-625-5041
Crow, TOM ..cooovvvveeeeiiieeeee, Fort Collins.............. 10, 32 ........ 970-498-1211
Cupp, Rita ..o Fort Collins......cccceeeennne 3 970-295-5993
Cushman, Sam................... Missoula .......cccuueeee. 10, 35 ........ 406-329-2133
Czaplewski, Ray ................. Fort Collins.............. 18, 30 ........ 970-295-5973
-D-
Dailey, Suzette .................... Missoula .......cceuuee.e. 21, 36 ........ 406-542-3251
Dare, Matthew ..................... BOIS€ it 14, 25 ........ 208-373-4371
Davis, Brackin...........cccc...... Prove .....cooooevviivieiiiiines 46 ........ 801-356-5120
Davis, Brett .....cccevvveeeveeeennn. Missoula ........ceeveeee. 22, 37 .. 406-329-2127
Davis, James............cc.oe.... Provo .....ccccoevvvvvvvvvvennnns 46 ........ 801-356-5122
DeBlander, Larry ................. Ogden ....coocveeeeenneen. 18, 42 ........ 801-625-5204
Denner, Robert ................... MOSCOW ......cevvvenneeee. 10, 40 ........ 208-883-2316
Dexter, JiM .....ccovveeeeiiieee, Ogden ....cccceeeeennee. 18, 42 ........ 928-848-8661
Dillon, Greg.....ccccevvivieeeennne Missoula ....ccocovvveeriiiinnnnnn. T, 406-829-6783
Disney, Michele................... Kalispell, MT ........... 18, 44 ........ 406-758-3557
Dixon, MarK .......cccceeveveeeennn. Fraser, CO................ 14,32 ........ 970-726-5220
Dodson, Kathleen .............. BOiS€ ..ccoovirirviriiienns 14, 25 ........ 208-373-4370
Doherty, Mitch ..........ccccece. Missoula .......cceuueeee. 16, 38 ........ 406-829-7365
Donahue, Devon ................ Ogden ....cocceeevennee. 18, 42 ........ 801-625-5541
Donley, James ........ccccco...... MOSCOW ......cevvveeneeee. 10, 40 ........ 208-883-2347
Drury, Stacy .....ccccceevevveneeenne Missoula ................. 16, 38 ........ 406-829-6934
Dudley, Jonathan ................ BOiS€ ccoooevieieiiiiii, 13, 26 ........ 208-373-4378
Dumroese, Deborah .......... MOSCOW .......oeevvvnnnnns 10, 40 ........ 208-883-2339
Dunning, Bill ... Ogden ....cocceeevennee. 18, 42 ........ 801-625-5463
Dunphy, Sally .........ccccceeens Fort Collins......cccceeeeinnne 4. 970-498-1268
Dwire, Katé .......ccoeevvvevnnrennne Fort Collins.............. 14, 32 ........ 970-498-1016



Name Location Page Telephone

-E-
Eissinger, Holly.................. Missoula ................. 16, 38 ........ 406-829-6974
Elder, Kevin (Kelly) ... Fort Collins............... 14,32 ........ 970-498-1233
Elliot, William .............. ... MOSCOW ..o, 14, 41 ........ 208-883-2338
Elliott, Kate .................. ....Fort Collins......ccoeevvvvunnnen. 2 . 970-498-1100
Endres, Lynda ............ ...0gden .. 18, 42 ........ 801-625-5658
Engkjer, Cory .............. ....Missoula ................. 13,35 ........ 406-542-3255
Eskew, Lane ............... ...Fort Collins......cccccvvvnnnnns 5. 970-498-1388
Evans, Jeffrey.............. ... MOSCOW ...ovvviiie, 10, 40 ........ 208-883-2357
Ewell, Mark ......ccccvvveveeeeen. Provo .....cccoevvvvvvvevevennen, 46 ........ 801-356-5126
-F-
Fajardo, Michael ................. Fort Collins.............. 16, 33 ........ 970-498-1262
Farinholt, Brian ........... .... Grangeuville, ID ........ 18,43 ........ 801-625-5377
Ferguson, Dennis MOSCOW .......ovvvvvvnnnns 10, 40 ........ 208-883-2351
Finch, Deborah ................... Albuquerque ........... 12,24 ........ 505-724-3671
Finney, Mark ....Missoula .........c.u..... 16, 38 ........ 406-329-4832
Fisher, Marta ........ccccccocece.... 18, 44 ........ 406-465-3116
Fisk, Matthew 12,25 ........ 208-373-4376
Flather, Curtis . 21,31 ........ 970-295-5910
Fletcher, Rick ......................Fort Collins...................... 5. 970-498-1372
Foltz, Randy ........cccccvevunennn. 14, 41 ........ 208-883-2312
Ford, Pat e PIOVO 12, 46 ........ 801-356-5106
Ford, Paulette ..................... Albuquerque ........... 12,24 ........ 505-724-3670
Fornwalt, Paula Fort Collins.............. 10, 32 ........ 970-498-2581
Forthofer, Jason ....Missoula ................. 16, 38 ........ 406-329-4874
Foster, G. Sam .........ccoee. Fort Collins...........vvvvenn... 1. 970-498-1353
Fowler, James .........cccee...... Flagstaff .................. 10, 28 ........ 928-556-2172
Frandsen, Susan L 0gden 4 ... 801-625-5410
Frank, John ........cccocovvunnnnnnne Fort Collins.............. 10, 32 ........ 970-498-1319
Frederick, Marrina............... Priest River.............. 10, 40 ........ 208-448-1793
Freeman, Liz L.0gden . 18, 42 ........ 801-625-5604
Frescino, Tracey ................ Ogden .....ocoveveeninns 18, 42 ........ 801-625-5402
Froemke, Pam .................... Fort Collins.............. 21,31 ........ 970-295-5964
Fryer,Janet ..........cccocoeeenne Missoula .......cccuuenee. 16, 38 ........ 406-329-4809
-G-
Ganey, Joseph ........c.ccuvve.. Flagstaff .................. 13,28 ........ 928-556-2156
Gebert, Krista.............. ....Missoula ............. 6,21, 36 ........ 406-542-4174
Gelils, Brian................. ... Flagstaff .................. 10, 28 ........ 928-556-2076
Gilbertson-Day, Julie ..........Missoula ................. 21, 36 ........ 406-542-4183
Glaza, Brandon ........... e MOSCOW ..o, 14, 41 ........ 208-883-2306
Goeking, Sara............. LL0gden 18, 42 ........ 801-625-5193
Golson, Will ......cccvvvvvvvveeennns Fort Collins.......cccvvveeeee.... 6........ 970-498-1373
Goodbody, Angus................ Fort Collins.............. 14, 32 ........ 970-498-1273
Gottfried, Gerald . 602-225-5357

Graham, Russell 208-883-2325
Green, Steve ......cocceeevineenn. Ogden ....ooocveveeeinns 18, 42 ........ 801-510-4170
Grenfell, 1saac ........ccvveveeee. Missoula ........ceeveeees 16, 38 ........ 406-329-4748
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Groenier, Tracie .......c.......... Missoula .......cceuueeee. 13, 35 ........ 406-542-4162
Grosheider, Andrew ............ Fort Collins..........cueeee. 2 . 970-498-1227
Grubb, Teryl......ccooceeevvnnen.. Flagstaff .................. 13,28 ........ 928-556-2155
Gucker, COrey ........ccceevvve.n. Missoula ................. 16, 38 ........ 406-829-6898
Guthrie, Daniel ........cccceveee. Missoula ........ceeveeeee 16, 38 ........ 406-329-4792
Guzevich, John ................... BOIS€ ..ot 14, 25 ........ 208-373-4398
-H-
Haldeman, Michael ............ Coeur D'Alene, ID ... 18, 43 ........ 208-819-8036
Hall, David .......cccccceveveeeeeen.. MOSCOW .......vvvvvvveeens 14, 41 ........ 208-883-2332
Ham, Charlotte ................... Fort Collins.............. 21,31 ........ 970-295-5931
Hamblin, Jeremy ................ Ogden ....cccceeevennnen. 18, 42 ........ 801-510-6995
Hanavan, Ryan .................. Missoula ....cocoevveeriiiinnnnnn. T, 406-329-8760
Hanna, John ...................... MOSCOW ......cvvvvvvveeens 10, 40 ........ 208-883-2354
Hansen, Matt ...................... Logan .....cccccvvvvinenns 10,34 ........ 435-755-3575
Hao, Wei Min ...................... Missoula .........eeveeee. 16, 38 ........ 406-329-4838
Hardy, Colin ........ccccceeeennne Missoula .......cceeueeee. 16, 38 ........ 406-329-4978
Harrington, Michael ............ Missoula .......ccouueeee. 16, 38 ........ 406-329-4836
Harris, Angela ..................... Fort Collins......ccvevvvennnnnns 4 ... 970-498-1248
Hart, Joyce ......ccccceevvvvieneenne Fort Collins.............. 21,31 ... 970-295-5951
Harvey, Bob ..........c.ccceeeeee Missoula ................. 18,45 ........ 406-329-3247
Hawksworth, David............. Albuquerque ........... 12, 24 ... 505-724-3675
Hayes, Jennifer.................. Fort Collins......ccuvevvveennnnns 1.... 970-498-1349
Healey, Sean .........ccccceene Ogden ....cocceeeeviinee. 18, 42 ........ 801-625-5770
Heinsch, Faith Ann ............. Missoula .......cccuuue.e. 16, 38 ........ 406-829-7342
Helm, ROSS .......ccccveeeeeeeees Ogden ....coccveeevennee. 19,42 ........ 801-510-0986
Helmbrecht, Don ................ Missoula ................. 16, 38 ........ 406-829-7370
Hennessy, Deborah ........... BOISE cooeiiieeii 26 ........ 208-373-4352
Herbert, Cyndi........ccccceeee Ogden ....cocceeeevinene. 19, 42 ........ 801-625-5215
Herwig, Dave .........cccceeeene Ogden ....cocceeeevnnen. 19, 42 ........ 801-725-4096
Herynk, Jason..................... Missoula ................. 16, 38 ........ 406-829-7364
Hettick, BUzzZ .........cccooeeeeeenns Ogden ....coccveeeeenneen. 19,42 ........ 801-625-5377
Heyerdahl, Emily ................ Missoula ................. 16, 38 ........ 406-829-6939
Hill, AliSON ...covvvvveiiieeeeeeei, Fort Collins.......ccevvveveeee... 1. 970-498-1365
Hof, Justin........coeveeriivinns Helena, MT .............. 19, 44 ........ 801-625-5377
Hogg, Jodee ........cccceeeene Kalispell, MT ........... 19, 44 ........ 801-625-5388
Holden, Zack .......ccccooeuuneeee. Missoula .......cccuue.... 16, 38 ........ 406-829-7385
Holder, Sera...........ccccvvvenn. Flagstaff .................. 13,29 ........ 928-556-2018
Holsinger, Lisa .......cccc....... Missoula ................. 16, 38 ........ 406-329-4810
Holte, Joshua ..................... Coeur D'Alene, ID ... 19, 43 ........ 801-625-5377
Hood, Sharon ..........cccuuue.... Missoula .......cccuuee.e. 16, 38 ........ 406-329-4818
Horan, Dona .......cccceeeevnneene. BOIS€ ..t 14, 25 ........ 208-373-4399
Hossack, Blake .................. Missoula .......cceuueeee. 22,37 ........ 406-542-3245
Howard, John ..................... Missoula ........ccvvvveeeee 3,39 ... 406-829-7339
Hubbard, Robert................. Fort Collins.............. 14, 32 ........ 970-498-1260
Hubbard, Wade .................. Flagstaff .................. 13,29 ........ 928-556-2103
Huckaby, Laurie .................. Fort Collins.............. 10, 32 ........ 970-498-1298
Hudak, Andrew ................... MOSCOW .....evvevevnnnnns 10, 40 ........ 208-883-2327
Huebner, Dan ..................... Flagstaff .............. 6, 13,28 ........ 928-814-6350
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Huffman, Deanna ............... MOSCOW ......ovvvvvvveens 10, 41 ........ 208-882-3557
Hughes, Ryan..................... Grangeville, ID ........ 19, 43 ........ 208-819-8035
Hughes, Steve .... Eureka, MT .............. 19, 43 ........ 406-270-2732
Hyde, Kevin .........cccocceeennn. Missoula .......cceuuueee. 21, 36 ........ 406-329-2137
.-
Iniguez, Jose ............... ... Flagstaff ................. 13, 28 ........ 928-556-2159
Ipsen, Dan ................. L0gden 4 ... 801-625-5447
Isaak, Dan ........cc........ ... BOISE e 14, 25 ........ 208-373-4385
Iverson, Karen Missoula ......cccvvvvvvveeenenen. T 406-829-6920
-J-
Jacobs, Diane ..........cceuu.... Flagstaff .................. 13,29 ........ 928-556-2017
Jain, Terrie ... MOSCOW ..o 10, 40 ........ 208-883-2331
James, Michael ................. Flagstaff .................. 13,29 ........ 970-556-2103
Javersak, Jody .........cccoceune Rapid City ................ 12, 47 ........ 605-716-2169
Jensen, Deb ... Fort Collins.......ccccevvvnnnnns 2. 970-498-1172
Jensen, Dennis ........cccuuee... Ogden .....ocoeeveeeinns 19, 42 ........ 801-791-7888
Jensen, Scott Provo ....ccoceeeveviennnnnn. 12, 46 ........ 801-356-5128
Jeske, Bruce .Missoula ...coooviveeiiiii T, 406-829-6702
Jimenez, Dan Missoula ........c.veeeeee 16, 38 ........ 406-329-4724
Jiron, Bob ..o, Ogden .....ocoveveeeinns 19,42 ........ 801-791-5416
Jolly, Matt ... Missoula ................. 16, 38 ........ 406-329-4848
Jones, COVY .....ocoocevviiiiinnns Provo ....ccoceeeveveinnnnnn. 12, 46 ........ 801-356-5108
Jones, J. Greg ....cccceeeeennne Missoula .......cceuunnee. 21, 36 ........ 406-542-4167
Jones, Jason ....Missoula ................. 19, 45 ........ 406-329-3247
Joyce, Linda........cccceeeeennns Fort Collins.............. 21, 33 ........ 970-498-256
Juntti, Tom ......coovvieeeeiinns Rapid City ................ 12, 47 ........ 605-716-2170
-K -
Kaiden, Jeff .......ooevviiineien Missoula .......cccuuee.e. 21, 36 ........ 406-542-4166
Kappel, Shari............... ....Missoula ................ 16, 39 ........ 406-829-6957
Karau, Eva .................. ...Missoula ................. 16, 38 ........ 406-829-6950
Kaufmann, Merrill ... Fort Collins............... 10, 32 ........ 970-282-0163
Keane, Robert .................... Missoula .......cccuuee.e. 16, 38 ........ 406-329-4846
Kelley, Tobin ........cccocceeeennne Missoula .......cceuuee.e. 16, 38 ........ 406-329-4879
Kent, Brian .................. ....Fort Collins.............. 21,31 ........ 970-295-5955
Kim, Mee-Sook MOSCOW .......vvvvvvveens 10, 40 ........ 208-883-2362
Kindt, Dustin ...........cccoeeen. Salmon, ID .............. 19,45 ........ 208-993-0798
Kitchen, Stanley e PrOovVo o 12,46 ........ 801-356-5109
Klein, David.........cccccevuurneee Fort Collins......cevevveennnnen. 2 . 970-498-1176
Klopfenstein, Ned............... MOSCOW .....evvevevnnnnns 10, 40 ........ 208-883-2310
Knaub, Judy ....Fort Collins......ccoeevvrvunnnes. 3. 970-295-5994
Knerr, Jan........ccccoccvvveeeennn.. Provo .......ccccvvvviieeenen, 46 ........ 801-356-5126
Knowles, Mike ................... Fort Collins.............. 21,31 ........ 970-295-5979
Kochi, Ikuho ... Fort Collins.............. 21,31 ........ 970-295-5933
Koestner, Karen.................. Flagstaff .................. 14, 29 ........ 928-556-2126

Koestner, Peter ........ccoc....... Flagstaff .................. 14, 29 ........ 928-556-2126
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Kopyscianski, Ben .............. MOSCOW .....evveeeennnnns 14, 41 ........ 208-883-2323
Korfmacher, John ............... Fort Collins.............. 14, 32 ........ 970-498-1052
Kovalev, Vladimir ................ Missoula ........ceeveeees 16, 38 ........ 406-329-4862
Kreilick, Heather ................. Missoula .....ccccvvvvveveeenenen. T 406-329-4844
Kreyenhagen, Trina ............ Missoula ................. 16, 38 ........ 406-329-4973
Krueger, Kurt .........ccccceeeens Missoula .......cccuuee.e. 21, 36 ........ 406-542-3243
Kurth, Laurie .......ccccoeevvunnnees Missoula ........ccuuee.e. 16, 38 ........ 406-329-4947
Kyle, Sean .......ccccevviienenns Cloudcroft, NM ........ 13,28 ........ 575-682-7881
-L-
LaGioia, Mark...........cccuuunnens Coeur D'Alene, ID ... 19, 43 ........ 208-819-8037
Laird, Kay .....ccooeeeeeiiiiieeees Logan .....ccccceeene 6, 10,34 ........ 435-755-3570
Lambert, Carrie .................. Fort Collins.............. 13, 30 ........ 970-295-5953
Lambert, Dana ................... Gunnison, CO ......... 19, 44 ........ 970-642-1155
Lambert, Jeffrey ......ccoceee.. Fort Collins.............. 13,30 ........ 970-295-5953
LaMunyan, Peggy ............... MOSCOW .......ovvvvvvennns 10,41 ........ 208-883-2335
Landres, Peter.......ccccoeu..... Missoula .......cceuuee.e. 22,37 ........ 406-542-4189
Lanier, Bryan ..........cccccoeeen. Madison, WI ............ 19, 44 ........ 608-663-5185
Larson, Richard.................. Ephraim, UT .................. 12 ........ 435-283-4441
Lathrop, Marian.................... Fort Collins.............. 14,32 ........ 970-498-1302
Law, Darin......c.cccccovvivveeenns Albuquerque ........... 12,24 ........ 505-724-3679
Lawrence, Charles (Andy) ..Fort Collins...........cc.ce.neee. 5. 970-498-1287
Lee, Cristie .......coeevvevevnerenn. Fort Collins............ 2 . 970-498-1145
Lee, KriS oo Missoula ...ccoovvvvevriiiinnnnnns T, 406-829-6977
Lemos, Connie........cceu..... Fort Collins.................. 56...... 970-498-1397
Leonard, Jackson............... Flagstaff .................. 14,29 ........ 928-556-2180
Lewis, Joseph .......cccceeeen. Fort Collins...........ccveene... 2 . 970-498-1151
Lewis, Sarah .......c.ccceeeenn.... MOSCOW ......cceevvvnnnnns 14, 41 ........ 208-883-2346
Liff, Charles ......cccceeevvunnrnnnn. Ogden ....cocceeeeeennee. 19,42 ........ 801-625-5659
Lincoln, Emily ........ccccceeens Missoula .......cceuuee.e. 16, 38 ........ 406-829-6963
Loeffler, Dan ..........cccceuuneeen. Missoula ........ccuue.... 21, 36 ........ 406-329-2120
Loehman, Rachel............... Missoula ................. 16, 38 ........ 406-829-7386
Long, DON .....cccevvvvieieinnnnnnn. Missoula .........covvvveeennnen. 7. 406-329-4706
Lopez, ROY ....cccccvevviiinneenne Flagstaff .................. 13,28 ........ 928-556-2162
Louks, Keith (Kal) ............... Albuquerque ........... 12,24 ........ 505-724-3663
Luce, Charles ......cccccevuunnn.n. BOIS€ ..uiieiiieeeiiis 14, 25 ........ 208-373-4382
Luensmann, Peggy ............ Missoula ................. 16, 38 ........ 406-829-6895
Lund, Nicole ........ccccvveeeenns Ogden ....coocveeeeenneee. 19,42 ........ 208-946-8271
Lutes, Duncan .................... Missoula .........vveeees 16, 38 ........ 406-329-4761
Lynam, Patricia ................... Missoula ................. 10, 35 ........ 406-542-3253
Lynch, ANN ....oeeiiiiiieees Tucson, AZ .............. 10, 28 ........ 520-626-9582
Lyons, Bill .....ccccoiiiiis Ogden ...ococceeeiiiiiieeee 6........ 801-625-5458
-M -
Mace, Kyle .....ccocoeeviiiiieeens Bozeman................. 19, 27 ........ 801-625-5377
Maczko, Kristie .................... Fort Collins.............. 21,31 ........ 970-295-5985
Magana, HUgo .................... Albuquerque ........... 12,24 ........ 505-724-3682
Major, Sue .......cccoeeiiieeeeens Fort Collins......coueveveennnnens 2 . 970-498-1395
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Marchwick, Donna .............. Bozeman................. 12, 27 ........ 406-994-4852
Marsh, Linda.......cccoooeeuunnnen. Fort Collins......couvvveennnnnn. 2 . 970-498-1191
Marshall, Jeremy ................ Bozeman 406-579-9680
Martinez, Dorothy ................ Fort Collins.............. 21,31 ... 970-295-5950
Martinez, Frankie ................ Ogden ....coocveeeeennenn, 19,45 ........ 801-625-5894
Massman, William 970-498-1296
Mazzulla, David ................... 801-625-5377
McArthur, E. Durant ............. Provo .....cooeevvevvennnnnn. 12, 46 ........ 801-356-5112
McArthur, Frank ................... 970-498-1048
McCaughey, Ward ............... Missoula ................. 10, 35 ........ 406-329-2125
McCollum, Daniel ............... Fort Collins.............. 21,31 ........ 970-295-5962
McDonald, Geral 10, 40 ........ 208-883-2343

McGrath, Claire ................... i 208-373-4380
McHugh, Chuck 406-829-6953
MclIntosh, Amanda 406-542-4195

McKean, Jim ...........cccceeenn. i 208-373-4383
McKelvey, Kevin................... 406-542-4163
McMurray, Nanka ................ 406-329-4803
McSweeney, Alice................. Albuquerque ........... 12,24 ........ 505-724-3677
Medina, Alvin .......cccoeviivnnnnens Flagstaff .................. 14, 29 ........ 928-853-1391
Mellott, Dave Ogden 801-725-1295
Menakis, James ................. Missoula ................. 17,38 ........ 406-329-4958
Menlove, Jim .......cccceveeeeenns Ogden ....coocveeeeenneee, 801-625-5426
Merriman, Maureen ............ Flagstaff 928-380-5973
Merritt, David ........cccooevvunnnees Fort Collins........eeeeee. 30 ........ 970-295-5987
Meyer, Rachelle .................. Missoula ........ccuuee... 17,39 ........ 406-829-6896
Meyer, Susan ...................... Provo .............. 801-356-5125
Mildenstein, Tammy ........... Missoula ................. 22,37 ........ 406-542-4187
Miller, Carol ..........cceeeveeeen... Missoula ........c.vveeee. 22,37 .. 406-542-4198
Miller, Mary Ann Moscow 208-883-2321
Miller, Melanie ..................... Missoula ......cceevererennnn. 39..... 406-829-6941
Miller, MiK& ......coevveveiiiiee, Fort Collins 21,31 ........ 970-295-5946
Miller, Sue .............. Moscow .......... 14, 41 ........ 208-883-2328
Miller, Travis ........... Ely, NV ........... 12,48 ........ 775-289-5123
Milter, Amanda Missoula ........ 21, 36 ........ 406-542-4150
Mislivets, Maureen.............. Missoula ......cccvvvvveveeenenen. T ... 406-329-4816
Mitchell, John Fort Collins 21,31 ........ 970-295-5957
Moeller, Kirk ........coeevvvevnnnns Missoula ........ 10, 35 ........ 207-457-5383
Moisen, Gretchen ............... Ogden ............ 19,42 ........ 801-625-5384
Mora, Karen ............cccceeeun. Fort Collins.......ccevvveeeeen... 6 ... 970-295-5715
Moreno, Alberto Ogden ....coocveeeeennen, 19,42 ........ 801-625-5613
Morrison, Elizabeth ............. Albuquerque ........... 12, 24 ........ 505-724-3735
Morrone, Jeremy Kalispell, MT ........... 19, 44 ........ 406-758-3557
Moser, Jessica ..... MOSCOW .......evvveeneeee. 10, 41 ........ 208-883-2337
Mowrer, H. Todd Fort Collins......cceevvevunnnnn. T, 970-498-1375
Mueller, Kent ...........ccoeenne... Ogden ............ 19,42 ........ 801-625-5920
Musselman, Robert............ Fort Collins 14, 32 ........ 970-498-1239
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-N -
Nagel, David ..........cccceeeene BOIS€ et 14, 25 ........ 208-373-4397
Napoli, Jim ......cccccoviinnen. Missoula T, 406-829-7379
Natharius, Jeff .....c.cooeveneeneee Missoula T, 406-829-6706
Neal, Suzanne .........cc......... Flagstaff .................. 11,28 ........ 928-556-2193
Neary, Dan ........c.cccoevvveveenn. Flagstaff .................. 14,29 ........ 928-556-2176
Negron, JOS€ ........ccccvveeeenns Fort Collins.............. 11, 32 ........ 970-498-1252
Nelms, Jackie .........ccceuuevnee. Fort Collins......cuueevvvevnnnnns 2 . 970-498-1173
Nelson, Val .......cccoeevvvnnnnnnn. Ogden .....cccceeeeen. 6, 19,42 ........ 801-625-5215
Nikolov, Ned...........ccevvunvnnene Fort Collins.............. 17, 30 ........ 970-295-5980
Noonan, Erin ...............ee... Missoula ........c.vveeeee 17,39 ........ 406-829-6964
Nordgren, Bryce.................. Missoula ................. 17,39 ........ 406-829-6955
Nowak, Cheryl .........c.......... ReNo .coooevvieieeiii, 12,48 ........ 775-784-5329
-0 -
Oakes, Richard................... Woodland Park, CO....... 11, 32 ........ 719-687-3034
O'Brien, Renee ................... Ogden ....cooeveeeeenneen. 19,42 ........ 801-625-5371
Ortega, Yvette .........cceevvveee.. Missoula ................. 13,35 ........ 406-542-3246
Overby, Steven ...........ccc.c.... Flagstaff .................. 11, 28 ........ 928-556-2184
Overton, Kerry ......ccccveveeeeen. BOIS€ e, 14, 25 ........ 208-373-4357
-P-
Paige, Danette .................... Missoula ................. 22,37 ........ 406-542-4190
Parkes, Sharon................... BOIS€ it 14, 25 ........ 208-373-4356
Parks, Michael .................... Fort Collins......ceuevvveennnnnn. 2 . 970-498-1087
Parks, Sean ......ccccocceuvenenn. Missoula ....cooovvveeriiiinnnnnn. T, 406-829-6785
Parsons, Dave.................... Missoula ........cevveeeee 22, 37 .. 406-542-4193
Parsons, RUSS ................... Missoula ........cevveeeee 17,39 ........ 406-329-4872
Patterson, Paul ................... Fort Collins.............. 19,30 ........ 970-295-5966
Pearsall, Marlene ............... Flagstaff .................. 13,29 ........ 928-556-2001
Pearson, Dean ........cc......... Missoula .......cccuuee.et 13, 35 ........ 406-542-4159
Pendleton, Burton............... Albuquerque ........... 12,24 ........ 505-724-3674
Pendleton, Rosematry ........ Albuquerque ........... 12,24 ........ 505-724-3673
Pennick, Kali....................... Missoula ..........vveeeee 11,35 ........ 406-542-3259
Peterson, Andrew ............... McCall, ID .......cvvveeeee 19, 44 ........ 208-315-2851
Peterson, Audrey ................ Missoula .......cccuuee... 17, 39 ........ 406-329-4876
Peterson, Birgit ................... Sioux Falls, SD........ 19, 45 ........ 605-594-2742
Petkov, AleX .......cooevvviiineenn, Missoula .......cceuueeee. 17, 39 ........ 406-829-6956
Phillips, NicK........cccovveeenns Fort Collins.......cccceeeeinnne 3. 970-295-5990
Pierson, Derek .................. MOSCOW ......vvvvvvvvenens 14,41 ........ 208-883-2330
Pilgrim, Kristine .................. Missoula ................. 13, 35 ........ 406-542-3255
Plantt Malkasian, Barbara .. Fort Collins...................... CI— 970-498-1183
Pokorney, RuUSS .................. BOIS€ ..uiiiiiieeeiiis 14, 25 ........ 208-373-4389
Popp, John .......ccccooiiieenne Fort Collins.............. 11, 32 ........ 970-498-1269
Porth, Laurie .........cccceeeenn.... Fort Collins 5. 970-498-1206
Potyondy, John .................... Fort Collins .30 ........ 970-295-5986
Powell, Janine ................... Fort Collins 1. 970-498-1342
Preston, Billy .........cccccceeenee Coeur D'Alene, ID ... 19, 43 ........ 801-625-5377
Publications Orders ........... Fort Collins.........ccevvveee. 5. 970-498-1392
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-R-
Raish, Carol .........ccccceeeens Albuquerque ........... 12,24 ........ 505-724-3666
Ramirez, Phillip .................. Fort Collins.......ccceeeeeinne 2 . 970-498-1170
Rasmussen, Susan........... Missoula .......coeueveeeee. 2,36 ........ 406-542-4155
Rauzi, Kay .....cccccceeiiieennnns Ogden ....cccceeeeennee. 19, 45 ........ 801-625-5389
Rawlinson, Todd ................ Cloudcroft, NM ........ 13,28 ........ 575-682-7881
Reardon, James ............... Missoula 17,39 ........ 406-329-4849
Reeves, Matt Missoula 7. 406-829-7337
Rehfeldt, Gerald MOSCOW .......vvvvvvveees 11, 40 ........ 208-883-2336
Reinhardt, Elizabeth ........... Missoula .......cceuuee.e. 17,39 ........ 406-329-4760
Rettig, Larry .......cccoeeeveeeeennne Fort Collins 970-498-1350
Reyna, Nick..........cocceneennn. Fort Collins 970-498-1376
Reynolds, Richard .............. Fort Collins.............. 13,30 ........ 970-295-5972
Rhee, Jun .....ccccceeveeeinnnnnn, Moscow 14, 41 ........ 208-883-2396
Rhoades, Charles.............. Fort Collins.............. 14, 32 ........ 970-498-1250
Rhoads, Bob ......cccoevvvennnnenn Ogden ....cccceeeeennen. 801-625-5685
Rice, ToM ....coooeiiiiiiiiiiie Moscow .......... 208-883-2308
Richardson, Bryce .............. MOSCOW .....ovvvvvevnnnnns 208-883-2311
Rieck, John ......cccccceeveeeenn. Missoula .......cveveeees 21, 36 ........ 406-329-2121
Ristoff, William Fort Collins 2 970-498-2555
Roberts, James.................. Fort Collins 2 e 970-498-1226
Robichaud, Pete................. MOSCOW ..., 14, 41 ........ 208-883-2349
Robinson, Vernon............... Ogden 505-240-5567
Rollins, Matt .........cccoeeevunnnens Missoula ....cocovvvvviiiinnnnnn. T 406-329-4960
Romero, MacKenzie ........... Albuquerque ........... 12,24 ........ 505-724-3662
Rottach, Dolores ................ Fort Collins.......ccevvveeeee... 1. 970-498-1325
Royer, Tim ...cocooeeiiiiiiieeees Provo .....ccococeviiiiiiiin, 801-356-5120
Rubey, Mark .........ccccceeenis Ogden ....cccceeeeeennee. 801-625-5647
Ruggiero, Len Missoula 406-542-4160
Rumble, Mark Rapid City ......c.oeeee.. 12, 47 ........ 605-716-2174
Russell, Robin .................. Bozeman................. 13, 27 ........ 406-994-3002
Ryan, Kevin Missoula T 406-329-4807
Ryan, Michael .................... Fort Collins.............. 11, 32 ........ 970-498-1012
Ryan-Burkett, Sandra ......... Fort Collins.............. 14, 32 ........ 970-498-1015
-S-
Saab, VicKi ...cccocvvvvviiiiiiinns Bozeman ................. 13, 27 ........ 406-994-5032
Safiran, Ray ......ccccccevevvveennn. Ogden ....coocveeeeennen, 19,43 ........ 208-360-6181
Salafsky, Susan Corvallis, OR ........... 13,28 ........ 541-750-7286
Salas, Anthony .................... Fort Collins......coveevveennnnen. 2 . 970-498-1147
Sandall, Jim.....ccccoeeevueren. Ogden ....cccceeeeennee. 801-625-5396
Sandquist, Jonathan .......... Moscow 208-883-2305
Saveland, James................ Fort Collins.......cccvvveveee.... T 970-498-1193
Schmidt, Kirsten ................. Missoula ............. 6,19,45 ........ 406-546-7297
Schneider, Richard ............. Fort Collins 5 s 970-498-1392
Schoettle, Anna.................... Fort Collins.............. 11, 32 ........ 970-498-1333
Scudieri, Cathy .........ccc..c.... Flagstaff .................. 11, 28 ........ 928-556-2104
Schon, Kathy ........ccccceeeeee. McCall, ID ................ 17,39 ........ 406-240-2297
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Schwartz, Michael ............... Missoula .........evveeees 13,35 ........ 406-542-4161
Schwartz, Suzanne ............. Missoula ........cevveeee. 22, 37 .. 406-542-3244
Scott, Steve 406-329-3247
Seli, Robert 406-826-4330
Senn, Sara 970-498-1353
Shannon, Kyle ..........cc........ 17,39 ........ 406-829-6854
Shaw, John .......... 19,43 ........ 801-625-5673
Shaw, Nancy ........ 12,25 ........ 208-373-4360
Shead, Timothy................... Fort Collins........c.c..ccu..... 3. 970-498-1146
Sherich, Kelsey ................... i 12, 25 ........ 208-373-4376
Shields, Deborah ............... Fort Collins.............. 21,31 ........ 970-295-5975
Sieg, Carolyn Hull ............... Flagstaff .................. 11, 28 ........ 928-556-2151
Sikkink, Pam ........cccceeeeeeees Missoula ................. 17, 39 ........ 406-829-7343
Silverstein, Robin ............... Missoula .........covvvvvnennnn. T, 406-829-6810
Simmerman, Denny ........... Missoula .......cccuuee... 17, 39 ........ 406-329-4806
Smail, Tobin.........ccovveerern. Missoula ....cocoevveiiiiinnnnnn. T, 406-829-6951
Smith, D. Max Portland, OR ........... 12,24 ........ 503-720-9730
Smith, Helen Missoula ................. 17, 39 ........ 406-329-4707
Smith, Jane Kapler ............. Missoula 17, 39 ........ 406-329-4805
Snyder, Maryfaith ................. Ogden ...... 19,43 ........ 801-625-5724
Solomon, Patrick ................ Provo ........ 12, 46 ........ 801-356-5100
Sopko, Paul .......cccceviineen. Missoula .. 17, 39 ........ 406-329-4830
Spencer, Richard ................ Logan ....... 11, 34 ........ 435-755-3580
Squires, John ........cceevveeee. Missoula 13, 35........ 406-542-4164
Stalling, Chris .....ccccoeevvveee.. Missoula ................. 21, 36 ........ 406-542-4153
Steed, JiM ..ccoovvvvvvieieeeeeeeene. Missoula ........ceeveeeee 19,45 ........ 406-329-3247
Steinke, Amy........................ Missoula ................ 21, 36 ........ 406-542-4177
Stella, Ken............ 11, 28 ........ 928-556-2172
Stephens, Suzy ..........ccc..... OgdeN oviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiees 5. 801-625-5291
Stettler, Mauring ..................0Ogden ........cccocevvvvvrvvennnnns 4 ... 801-625-5450
Stewart, Thomas ................ 12, 46 ........ 801-356-5114
Strafford, Maria.................... Fort Collins...................... 3 970-498-1374
Stratton, RiCK .......cccevveereeen. Missoula .......cccuuee.e. 17, 39 ........ 406-329-4864
Strohmeyer, Brenda ............ Flagstaff .................. 13, 28 ........ 928-556-2185
Stroud, Brent ...........cceeeeee. Missoula .......cceuuee.e. 19, 45 ........ 406-329-3247
Sullivan, Janet Missoula ........vvveeeee 21, 36 ........ 406-542-4185
Suring, Lowell BOise ....ccoiiieiiiiiee 26 ........ 208-373-4351
Sutherland, Elaine.............. Missoula ................. 11, 35 ........ 406-542-4169
Sutherland, Steve................ Missoula .......cceuuee.e. 11, 35 ........ 406-329-2122
Swanson, Cindy ................. Missoula ........ccuuee.e. 21, 36 ........ 406-542-4172
-T-
Tanner, Sam ........cccceeeevinne Ogden ......ccoveeee.. 6, 20, 45 ........ 801-625-5714
Tapia, Esteban .................. Woodland Park, CO....... 11, 32 ........ 719-687-3034
Tausch, Robin 775-784-5329
Taylor, Shaylyn 801-625-5657
Temus, Katherine ............... Provo .....ccccoevvvvvvenns 12, 46 ........ 801-356-5114
Thompson, Brooke............. Missoula ................. 21, 36 ........ 406-542-4180
Thompson, Kyle ................. Bozeman................. 13, 27 ........ 406-994-5677
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Thompson, LeAnn.............. Fort Collins..........oeeeee. 2 . 970-498-1257
Thompson, Mike ................. Ogden ....coceveveeeins 20, 43 ........ 801-625-5374
Thompson, Tom . T, 406-829-6905
Thrasher, Mandy 2. 970-498-1178
Thurow, RUSS .....ccevvneeean. i 15, 25 ........ 208-373-4377
Till, Sheila . 3 970-498-2639
Tippets, David.............c....... 5. 970-498-1370
Tirmenstein, Deb................ Missoula ........eeveeees 17,39 ........ 406-829-6952
Tirocke, Joanne 11, 40 ........ 208-883-2320
Tolliver, Suzanne ................. Fort Collins.......cccvvvveeee.... 3. 970-498-2630
Toney, Chris ......ococieeeenne 406-829-6980
Tonina, Daniele 208-373-4381
Tonn, Jonalea.........c........... 208-883-2348

Toombs, Jason 801-625-5467

Toone, Darin 801-725-2857
Tretheway, Diane ................ Missoula ................. 17,39 ........ 406-329-4822
Tucker, Richard................... MOSCOW .....ovvveeeinnnnnns 3,41 ........ 208-883-2397
Turner, David 435-755-3576
Tymcio, Ron ........ccccceeeve 801-625-5554
-U-
Urbanski, Shawn ................ Missoula ................. 17,39 ........ 406-329-4829
-V -
Vande Voort, Rich................ Ogden ....coceveveeeinns 20, 43 ........ 801-625-5425
Vanderbeek, Eric ... Kalispell, MT ........... 20, 44 ........ 406-758-3553
Vandygriff, Jim ............. ebogan ., 11, 34 ... 435-755-3574
Ventker, Jennifer ....Fort Collins.............. 11, 32 ........ 970-498-2581
Vinson, Deanna.......... ..Logan ... 11, 34 ........ 435-755-3594
Voit, Irene ........ocoevueeeen. L0gden 4 ... 801-625-5446
Vojta, SCOtt ...cvvvvveeiiiiiieee Flagstaff .................. 13,28 ........ 928-556-2102
W -
Wacker, Stefanie ................. Rapid City .......ceveee.. 12, 47 ........ 605-716-2210
Wagenbrenner, Joseph ...... MOSCOW .....evveeevnnnnns 15, 41 ........ 208-883-2353
Walters, Barbara ................ Flagstaff .............. 6, 13,29 ........ 928-556-2002
Ware, Sheryl ........cccoevevee. Logan ....ccccceeevinnnn. 11, 34 ... 435-755-3561
Warwell, Marcus ................. MOSCOW .......vvvvvvveees 11, 40 ........ 208-883-2322
Watson, Alan ...Missoula ........ccuue.... 22,37 ........ 406-542-4197
Weber, Marc Missoula ....cocoeveeeiiiiinnnnnn. T, 406-829-6976
West, MiKe .........cooeeeeennnnne Dillon, MT .....vvvvvveeees 20, 43 ........ 406-865-0341
Wheeler, Jean...........cccuu. Fort Collins.......ccevvveeeee.... 2. 970-498-1234
Wightman, Catherine ......... Bozeman................. 13, 27 ........ 406-994-3002
Wilhelm, Juliet .................... Ogden ....ooccveveeeinns 20, 43 ........ 801-725-4116
Williams, Daniel ....Fort Collins.............. 21,31 ........ 970-295-5970
Williams, Nicholas ............. BOIS€ ..ot 12, 25 ........ 208-373-4376
Wilson, Aaron........c.ccceuueveee. Missoula .......cceuuee.e. 17, 39 ........ 406-829-7341
Wilson, Brett ........ccccvveeeenne Sandpoint, ID .......... 20, 45 ........ 208-946-8270
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Wilson, Michael .................. Ogden .....occeveerins 20, 42 ........ 801-625-5407
Wilson, Pam Kalispell, MT ........... 20,44 ........ 406-758-3557
Wilson, Virginia.... Fort Collins.............. 1,3,5........ 970-498-1308
Winne, Chris............ccceeeu. Missoula .....ccccvvvvvvveeenenen. T 406-829-6899
Withrow, John ..........ccccvuee Fort Collins................ 11 32 ........ 970-498-1387
Witt, Chris Ogden ....oocevveveeeinns 20, 43 ........ 801-625-5330
Witz, Steve Grangeville, ID ........ 20, 43 ........ 208-983-4093
Wold, Cyle .....cccceviiiiieane Missoula .......cccuuee.e. 17, 39 ........ 406-829-6961
Wold, Timothy ..................... Missoula .......cceuueeee. 21, 36 ........ 406-542-4168
WOIf, ANN ovvvveieiieeeeeeeeee, Missoula .....ccccvvvvveveeenenen. T 406-329-4837
Woudenberg, Sharon ......... Ogden ....ooccveveeeinns 20, 43 ........ 801-625-5379
Wright, David ..........cccccee.. Missoula ................. 11,35 ........ 406-542-4181
Wright, Margaret ................. Fort Collins........ceeveennee 2 970-498-1174
Wright, Melynn .................... Ogden 801-625-5658
Wright, Vita ..o Missoula .. 406-396-5374
Wuenschell, Thomas ......... Ogden 801-625-5933
-Y -
Yancik, RicK.....c.oooovvevriiinnnnns Golden, CO ....cooeevvvvnrenen. 4 ... 303-275-5233
Yanez, Anne Marie................ Fort Collins......ceevvvevnnnnen. 1....... 970-498-1159
Yanzick, Autumn .................. Missoula .......cccuuee.e. 17, 39 ........ 406-829-6894
Yazzie, John Flagstaff ... 11, 28 ........ 928-556-2047
Yazzie, Kevin Ogden ....ooccveveeeinns 20, 43 ........ 928-607-8609
Yokelson, Bob.........ccccuvveeee Missoula ........ceeveeees 17,39 ........ 406-329-4838
Young, Michael. .................. Missoula .......cceuuen.e. 15, 35 ........ 406-542-3254
-Z-
Zarbolias, Wendy ................ Missoula ................. 17,39 ........ 406-329-4833
Zimmerman, G. Tom .......... BOISE oot 8 ........ 208-387-5871
Zouhar, Kristin ........cccvvveees Missoula ........ceeveeeee 17,39 ........ 406-829-6924
Zukauskas, Vilius ............... Gunnison, CO ......... 20,44 ........ 970-642-1155
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